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COMMISSION MEETING



II.

YANKTON BOARD OF CITY COMMISSIONERS
Regular City Commission Meeting beginning at 7:00 p.M.
Monday, August 8, 2016
City of Yankton Community Meeting Room
Located at the Technical Education Center * 1200 W. 21 Street « Room 114
Rebroadcast Schedule: Tuesday @ 7:30pm, Thursday @ 6:30 pm, on channels 3 & 45

ROUTINE BUSINESS

Roll Call

Approve Minutes of regular meeting of July 25, 2016

|Attachment I-2|

Schedule of Bills

|Attachment I-3|

City Manager’s Report

|Attachment I-4|

Public Appearances

CONSENT ITEMS

Establishing public hearing for sale of alcoholic beverages
Establish August 22, 2016, as the date for the public hearing on the request for a Special
Malt Beverage (on-sale) Retailers License for 1 day, September 1, 2016, from Missouri
River Assoc. LLC (Julie Fischer, Member), d/b/a Team Hope, 124 Walnut Parking Lot

and Green Area, Yankton, SD

|Attachment II-]]

Establishing public hearing for sale of alcoholic beverages
Establish August 22, 2016, as the date for the public hearing on the request for a Special
Malt Beverage (on-sale) Retailers License for 1 day, August 27, 2016, from Missouri
River Assoc. LLC (Julie Fischer, Member), d/b/a Team Hope, 124 Walnut Parking Lot
and Green Area, Yankton, SD

|Attachment II-2|

Establish public hearing for a New Retail Wine License

Establish August 22, 2016, as the date for the public hearing for a New Retail (on-off

sale) Wine License for January 1, 2016, to December 31, 2016, from Addar, Inc. d/b/a

Luigi’s Italian Restaurant (Shujah S. Khan, President), 1208 Broadway, Yankton, SD
|Attachment II-3|

Establish public hearing for a New Retail Malt Beverage License

Establish August 22, 2016, as the date for the public hearing for a New Retail (on-off

sale) Malt Beverage License for July 1, 2016, to June 30, 2017, from Addar, Inc. d/b/a

Luigi’s Italian Restaurant (Shujah S. Khan, President), 1208 Broadway, Yankton, SD
|Attachment II-4|
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IVv.

Establish public hearing for a Transfer of Location and Ownership for Malt
Beverage License

Establish August 22, 2016, as the date for the public hearing for the transfer of location
and ownership of a Retail (on-off sale) Malt Beverage License for July 1, 2016, to June
30, 2017, from YASS, INC. d/b/a 5 O’Clock Somewhere Parrots Cove (Dipan Patel,
President), 2007 Broadway Ave. Suite M-A to R B Beer & Burgers, LLC d/b/a/ Rock
Bottom (Toby Woehl, President), 2901 Broadway Suite C, Yankton, SD

|Attachment II-51

Establish public hearing for a Transfer of Location and Owner

Establish August 22, 2016, as the date for the public hearing for the transfer of location of
a Retail (on-off sale) Malt Beverage License for July 1, 2016, to June 30, 2017, from
YASS, INC. d/b/a 5 O’Clock Somewhere (Dipan Patel, President), 2007 Broadway Ave.
Suite M to 401 Picotte, Yankton, SD

|Attachment II-6|

Work Session

Setting date of August 22, 2016, at 6:00 pm in Room #114 of the Regional Technical
Education Center for the next work session of the Yankton City Commission to discuss
Special Events Handbook

OLD BUSINESS

Planning Commission — Hearing on Rezoning
Consideration of Memorandum #16-188, public hearing regarding Ordinance #988 to
consider a rezoning from R-4 Multiple Family to B-2 Highway Business: The South
227.4’ of Outlot D and Outlots 19A, 20 and 20A, all in Moderegger’s Outlots in the City
of Yankton, South Dakota. Address, 803 and 811 Ferdig Avenue. Hacecky Rentals,
LLC., Bradley and Sheryl Dykes, owners.

|Attachment III-1|

NEW BUSINESS

Archery Range / Riverside Park
Consideration of Memorandum #16-184 supporting Resolution 16-45, authorizing an
archery range at Riverside Park during Yankton Riverboat Days

|Attachment IV-II

Change Order — Transfer Station Scale Project
Consideration of Memorandum #16-189 regarding Change Order for Transfer Station
Scale Project

|Attachment IV-2|

Addendum for Pine Street Bridge
Consideration of Memorandum #16-185 regarding Addendum for Pine Street Bridge
|Attachment IV-3|




VI

VII.

Sales Tax Agreement & Development Agreement
Consideration of Memorandum #16-187 and Resolution #16-47 regarding Sales Tax
Agreement and Development Agreement between the City of Yankton and Larry’s

Heating and Cooling, Inc. / Slumberland

|Attachment IV-4

Support for Yankton Heights Project
Consideration of Memorandum #16-186 and Resolution #16-46 regarding Support for
Yankton Heights Project

|Attachment IV-ﬂ

ADJOURN INTO EXECUTIVE SESSION TO DISCUSS
PERSONNEL AND CONTRACTUAL MATTERS UNDER SDCL 1-
25-2

RECONVENE AS BOARD OF CITY COMMISSIONERS

. Roll Call

ADJOURN THE MEETING OF AUGUST 8. 2016

The City of Yankton Community Meeting Room is accessible to everyone. If you have
any additional accommodation requirements, please call 668-5221.

Should you have any reason to believe an open meetings law has been violated please contact the Open
Meetings Commission at the South Dakota Office of the Attorney General at: 1302 E. Hwy 14, Suite 1,
Pierre, SD 57501-8501 or by phone at 605-773-3215.



CHAMBER OF THE BOARD OF CITY COMMISSIONERS
YANKTON, SOUTH DAKOTA
JULY 25, 2016

Regular meeting of the Board of City Commissioners of the City of Yankton was called to order by
Mayor Gross.

Roll Call: Present: Commissioners Carda, Ferdig, Hoffner, Johnson, Knoff, Maibaum, Miner, and
Sommer. City Attorney Den Herder and City Manager Nelson were also present. Absent: None.
Quorum present.

Action 16-219

Moved by Commissioner Knoff, seconded by Commissioner Johnson, to approve the Minutes of the
regular meeting of July 11, 2016.

Roll Call: All members present voting “Aye;” voting “Nay:” None.

Motion adopted.

City Manager Nelson submitted a written report giving an update on community projects and items
of interest.

Action 16-220

Moved by Commissioner Johnson, seconded by Commissioner Knoff, that the following items on

the consent agenda be approved.

I. Transient Merchant License
Consideration of Memorandum 16-175 recommending approval of the application from the
Big Red Bed Truck for a transient merchant license for August 15, 2016, to September 15,
2016.

2. Dance License
Consideration of Memorandum 16-182 regarding application from Myrna Hunhoff for a
Special Events Dance license on August 7, 2016, Maple from 3™ Street to Riverside Drive
and Riverside Drive from Maple to Green Street, Yankton, South Dakota.

3. Possible Quorum Event
August 2, 2016, Memorial Park, no official action.

4. New Pawn Brokers License
Consideration of Memorandum 16-183 recommending approval of the application for Pawn
Brokers License from A+ Loan Service.

Roll Call: All members present voting “Aye;” voting “Nay:” None.

Motion adopted.

Action 16-221

This was the time and place for the public hearing on the status of the Boys & Girls Club
Community Development Block Grant, in the amount of up to $412,000.00, to cover administration
and construction costs of a new club facility. Eric Ambrosen from Planning and Development
District III was present to conduct the meeting, give an update on the progress of the project, and to
answer any questions from the public. (Memorandum 16-169)
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Action 16-222

Commissioner Knoff introduced and Mayor Gross read the title of Ordinance No. 988, AN
ORDINANCE TO REZONE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREIN, and set August 8, 2016, as the
date for the second reading and public hearing. (Memorandum 16-176)

Action 16-223
Moved by Commissioner Knoff, seconded by Commissioner Johnson, to adopt Resolution 16-42.
(Memorandum 16-177)

RESOLUTION 16-42

WHEREAS, it appears from an examination of the plat of Lots 4 and 5, Lynsay’s
Subdivision in the E 1/2 of the SW 1/4 of Section 10, T93N, R55W of the 5th P.M., Yankton
County, South Dakota, prepared by John Brandt, a registered land surveyor in the State of South
Dakota, and

WHEREAS, such plat has been prepared according to law and is consistent with the City’s
overall Comprehensive Development Plan and is subject to County review.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of City Commissioners of the City
of Yankton, South Dakota, that the plat for the above described property is hereby approved.

Roll Call: All members present voting “Aye;” voting “Nay:” None.
Motion adopted.

Action 16-224
Moved by Commissioner Carda, seconded by Commissioner Sommer, to adopt Resolution 16-43.
(Memorandum 16-178)

RESOLUTION 16-43

WHEREAS, it appears from an examination of the plat of Lots 15 and 16, Thon’s Addition,
Located in the S 1/2 of the E 1/2 of the W 1/2 of the NW 1/4, Section 15, T93N, R56W of the 5th.
P.M., Yankton County, South Dakota, prepared by Thomas Lynn Week, a registered land surveyor
in the State of South Dakota, and

WHEREAS, such plat has been prepared according to law and is consistent with the City’s
overall Comprehensive Development Plan and is subject to County review.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of City Commissioners of the City
of Yankton, South Dakota, that the plat for the above described property is hereby approved.

Roll Call: Members present voting “Aye:” Commissioners Carda, Ferdig, Hoffner, Johnson,
Knoff, Miner, Sommer, and Mayor Gross; voting “Nay:” None; Abstaining: Commissioner
Maibaum.

Motion adopted.
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Action 16-225

Moved by Commissioner Knoff, seconded by Commissioner Johnson, to approve the application
for a Sidewalk Café Permit for 2016 from Boomer’s, Inc., 100 E 3™ Street. (Memorandum 16-181)
Roll Call: All members present voting “Aye;” voting “Nay:” None.

Motion adopted.

Action 16-226
Moved by Commissioner Johnson, seconded by Commissioner Ferdig, to adopt Resolution 16-44.
(Memorandum 16-180)

RESOLUTION 16-44
REQUEST FOR UTILITY EASEMENT VACATION
AND EASEMENT DEDICATION

WHEREAS, Robert Schoenfelder, Representative for the Schoenfelder Family Trust,
has requested the existing 5 foot utility easement located on Lot 16, Block 3, Ridgeway North
Subdivision be vacated and a replacement 5 foot utility easement be dedicated on Lot 17, Block 3
Ridgeway North Subdivision, Yankton, South Dakota as detailed in the attached Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, all private and public utility providers have been contacted and have not
objected to the utility this easement vacation and dedication.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the described property has received City
of Yankton Board of Commission approval for the vacation of the 5 foot utility easement as located
on Lot 16, Block 3 and a 5 foot utility easement be dedicated on Lot 17, Block 3 Ridgeway North
Subdivision, Yankton, South Dakota, as detailed in Exhibit A.

Roll Call: Members present voting “Aye:” Commissioners Carda, Ferdig, Hoffner, Johnson,
Maibaum, Miner, Sommer, and Mayor Gross; voting “Nay:” None; Abstaining: Commissioner
Knoff.

Motion adopted.

Action 16-227

Moved by Commissioner Carda, seconded by Commissioner Knoff, to adjourn at 7:16 p.m.
Roll Call: All members present voting “Aye;” voting “Nay:” None.

Motion adopted.

C.N. Gross
Mayor

ATTEST:

Al Viereck
Finance Officer

Published August 2, 2016



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
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VENDOR NAME

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE
ATs&T
CELL PHONE BILL 27.30 TELEPHONE 101.127.271 287235562718 006463 P 551 00001
CELL PHONE BILL 48.65 TELEPHONE 101.111.271 287235562718 006463 P 551 00002
CELL PHONE BILL 25.29 TELEPHONE 101.106.271 287235562718 006463 P 551 00003
CELL PHONE BILL 25.72 TELEPHONE 101.127.271 287235562718 006463 P 551 00004
CELL PHONE BILL 50.06 TELEPHONE 201.201.271 287235562718 006463 P 551 00005
CELL PHONE BILL 25.29 TELEPHONE 204.204.271 287235562718 006463 P 551 00006
CELL PHONE BILL 49.54 TELEPHONE 601.601.271 287235562718 006463 P 551 00007
CELL PHONE BILL 67.46 TELEPHONE 611.611.271 287235562718 006463 P 551 00008
CELL PHONE BILL 69.30 TELEPHONE 101.123.271 287256638271 006463 P 551 00022
388.61 *VENDOR TOTAL

ACADEMY OF DANCE INC
SUMMER PROGRAM-2ND 240.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 203.203.202 7/20/2016 015475 P 551 00012

ACS GOVERNMENT INF SERVI

MAINT PROGRAM SUPPORT 1,213.10 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - 101.104.202 1280864 003925 P 551 00018

MAINT PROGRAM SUPPORT 289.90 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 601.601.202 1280864 003925 P 551 00019

MAINT PROGRAM SUPPORT 326.14 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 611.611.202 1280864 003925 P 551 00020

MAINT PROGRAM SUPPORT 108.73 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 631.631.202 1280864 003925 P 551 00021

1,937.87 *VENDOR TOTAL

ALL STAR PRO GOLF INC

SCORECARDS 994.61 RECREATION SUPPLIES 641.641.242 253664 018184 P 551 00013
ALLEGIANT EMERGENCY SVS

TESTS-SCBA TANK 64.00 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.111.221 17060 015736 P 551 00016
ALTERNATIVE HRD LLC

PROF SERVICES-2ND HALF 3,750.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.102.202 16-5095 015570 P 551 00014
ARENS/JIM

REIMBURSE-TRAINING 111.73 CONFERENCE & MEETINGS 101.122.265 7/20/2016 015573 P 551 00015
BANNER ASSOCIATES INC

SW SCALE CONST ADMIN 2,939.50 BUILDING & STRUCTURES 637.638.320 26598 014993 P 551 00025

FILL STATION DESIGN 3,310.00 FILL STATION DESIGN 602.602.361 26606 017756 P 551 00024

6,249.50 *VENDOR TOTAL

BLACK BELT ACADEMY

SUMMER PROGRAMS-2ND 307.20 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 203.203.202 7/20/2016 015471 P 551 00027
BOLLER PRINTING INC

PRINTING 244 .50 PRINTING & BINDING 101.111.233 3769F/4370B 015735 P 551 00028
BOYS & GIRLS CLUB

CDBG GRANT #8 37,101.34 BOYS & GIRLS CLUB CDBG G 501.501.383 #8 017728 P 551 00026

BROWN & SAENGER
COMPUTER PAPER 79.70 OFFICE SUPPLIES 801.801.232 2069665-0 015775 P 551 00031
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VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

BROWN & SAENGER

MICROLINE RIBBONS 115.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.104.232 2104346-0 017727 P 551 00023
194.70 *VENDOR TOTAL
BRUNICK/LORI
REFUND 20.00 ACTIVENET PROGRAMS 203.3748 3003025.002 076570 P 551 00029
REFUND 1.20 SALES TAX PAYABLE 203.2073 3003025.002 076570 P 551 00030
21.20 *VENDOR TOTAL

BUHL'S LAUNDRY CLEANERS
UNIFORM ALTERATIONS 36.00 UNIFORMS 101.111.244 16867 015726 P 551 00032

CEDAR COUNTY NEWS
MEMORIAL POOL AD 69.84 ADVERTISING 202.202.211 16543 076587 P 551 00085

CEDAR KNOX PUBLIC POWER

WATER ELECTRIC 2,236.42 ELECTRICITY 601.601.272 350022554 005176 P 551 00093
PARK ELECTRIC 743.81 ELECTRICITY 201.201.272 350035355 005243 P 551 00094
2,980.23 *VENDOR TOTAL

CENTRAL DIVERS LLC

WATER TOWER CLEANING 4,450.00 REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226 1094 018119 P 551 00087
CENTURYLINK
PHONE-JULY 4.35 TELEPHONE 101.102.271 B001198 002262 P 561 00003
PHONE-JULY 8.64 TELEPHONE 101.104.271 B001198 002262 P 561 00004
PHONE-JULY 3.93 TELEPHONE 101.122.271 B001198 002262 P 561 00005
PHONE-JULY 21.49 TELEPHONE 101.111.271 B001198 002262 P 561 00006
PHONE-JULY 11.10 TELEPHONE 101.114.271 B001198 002262 P 561 00007
PHONE-JULY 0.28 TELEPHONE 101.115.271 B001198 002262 P 561 00008
PHONE-JULY 1.18 TELEPHONE 101.123.271 B001198 002262 P 561 00009
PHONE-JULY 1.83 TELEPHONE 101.127.271 B001198 002262 P 561 00010
PHONE-JULY 4.64 TELEPHONE 201.201.271 B001198 002262 P 561 00011
PHONE-JULY 4.99 TELEPHONE 601.601.271 B001198 002262 P 561 00012
PHONE-JULY 2.53 TELEPHONE 611.611.271 B001198 002262 P 561 00013
PHONE-JULY 1.69 TELEPHONE 637.637.271 B001198 002262 P 561 00014
PHONE-JULY 3.58 TELEPHONE 801.801.271 B001198 002262 P 561 00015
PHONE-JULY 52.71 TELEPHONE 101.123.271 7.29.16 002832 P 561 00016
PHONE-JULY 52.71 TELEPHONE 611.611.271 7.29.16 003065 P 561 00017
PHONE-JULY 83.20 TELEPHONE 601.601.271 7/20/2016 003059 P 551 00064
PHONE-JULY 83.20 TELEPHONE 611.611.271 7/20/2016 003059 P 551 00065
PHONE-JULY 182.07 TELEPHONE 101.127.271 7/20/2016 002828 P 551 00066
PHONE-JULY 135.76 TELEPHONE 601.601.271 7/20/2016 002828 P 551 00067
PHONE-JULY 249.60 TELEPHONE 611.611.271 7/20/2016 002828 P 551 00068
PHONE-JULY 581.26 TELEPHONE 101.111.271 7/20/2016 002829 P 551 00069
PHONE-JULY 168.48 TELEPHONE 101.123.271 7/20/2016 002829 P 551 00070
1,659.22 *VENDOR TOTAL

CHESTERMAN COMPANY
SOFT DRINKS 492.82 POP 641.641.720 1321993 015851 P 551 00077
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VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

CHESTERMAN COMPANY

SOFT DRINKS 220.27 POP 641.641.720 1335275 015860 P 551 00076

POOL CONCESSIONS 298.00 MISCELLANEOUS CONCESSION 202.202.728 1335374 076573 P 551 00086

SOFT DRINKS 221.56 POP 641.641.720 1349045 015931 P 551 00089
1,232.65 *VENDOR TOTAL

CITY OF VERMILLION
JT POWER CASH TRANS 42,509.02 COST OF SERVICE PROVIDED 637.637.206 8.1.16 003067 P 561 00002

CITY OF YANKTON-PARKS
LANDFILL CHARGES 433.50 LANDFILL 201.201.276 519 003889 P 551 00035

CITY UTILITIES

WATER-WW CHARGES 453.09 WATER SERVICE 101.142.274 7.19.16 002793 P 562 00001
WATER-WW CHARGES 56.67 SEWER SERVICE 101.142.275 7.19.16 002793 P 562 00002
WATER-WW CHARGES 285.74 WATER SERVICE 101.127.274 7/20/2016 002642 P 551 00038
WATER-WW CHARGES 224.83 WASTEWATER SERVICE 101.127.275 7/20/2016 002642 P 551 00039
WATER-WW CHARGES 34.26 LANDFILL 101.127.276 7/20/2016 002642 P 551 00040
WATER-WW CHARGES 100.46 WATER SERVICE 101.125.274 7/20/2016 002642 P 551 00041
WATER-WW CHARGES 46.03 SEWER SERVICE 101.125.275 7/20/2016 002642 P 551 00042
WATER-WW CHARGES 100.68 WATER 637.637.274 7/20/2016 002642 P 551 00043
WATER-WW CHARGES 38.86 WW SERVICE 637.637.275 7/20/2016 002642 P 551 00044
WATER-WW CHARGES 17.13 LANDFILL 637.637.276 7/20/2016 002642 P 551 00045
WATER-WW CHARGES 926.01 WATER SERVICE 101.114.274 7/20/2016 002642 P 551 00046
WATER-WW CHARGES 28.22 SEWER SERVICE 101.114.275 7/20/2016 002642 P 551 00047
WATER-WW CHARGES 33.60 WATER SERVICE 631.631.274 7/20/2016 002642 P 551 00048
WATER-WW CHARGES 14.11 SEWER SERVICE 631.631.275 7/20/2016 002642 P 551 00049
WATER-WW CHARGES 52.52 WATER PURCHASED 801.801.274 7/20/2016 002642 P 551 00050
WATER-WW CHARGES 46.03 SEWER SERVICE 801.801.275 7/20/2016 002642 P 551 00051
WATER-WW CHARGES 17.13 LANDFILL 801.801.276 7/20/2016 002642 P 551 00052
WATER-WW CHARGES 30,038.30 WATER SERVICE 201.201.274 7/20/2016 002642 P 551 00053
WATER-WW CHARGES 874.44 SEWER SERVICE 201.201.275 7/20/2016 002642 P 551 00054
WATER-WW CHARGES 1,382.12 WATER SERVICE 611.611.274 7/20/2016 002642 P 551 00055
WATER-WW CHARGES 191.59 WATER SERVICE 101.141.274 7/20/2016 002642 P 551 00056
WATER-WW CHARGES 99.23 SEWER SERVICE 101.141.275 7/20/2016 002642 P 551 00057
WATER-WW CHARGES 377.48 WATER SERVICE 641.641.274 7/20/2016 002642 P 551 00058
WATER-WW CHARGES 265.77 SEWER SERVICE 641.641.275 7/20/2016 002642 P 551 00059
WATER-WW CHARGES 255.16 WATER SERVICE 203.203.274 7/20/2016 002642 P 551 00060
WATER-WW CHARGES 8.79 SEWER SERVICE 203.203.275 7/20/2016 002642 P 551 00061
WATER-WW CHARGES 3,526.77 WATER SERVICE 202.202.274 7/20/2016 002642 P 551 00062
WATER-WW CHARGES 3,136.95 SEWER SERVICE 202.202.275 7/20/2016 002642 P 551 00063
42,631.97 *VENDOR TOTAL
CLEVELAND GOLF
CREDIT 270.00CR GOLF EQUIPMENT 641.641.768 4707300 018185 P 551 00075
CREDIT 150.00CR GOLF EQUIPMENT 641.641.768 4708194 018185 P 551 00073
CREDIT 414.00CR GOLF EQUIPMENT 641.641.768 4708194 018185 P 551 00074
GOLF EQUIPMENT 381.18 GOLF EQUIPMENT 641.641.768 4711706 018185 P 551 00071
GOLF BALLS 915.83 GOLF BALLS 641.641.760 4711706 018185 P 551 00072
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VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

CLEVELAND GOLF

GOLF BALLS 344.40 GOLF BALLS 641.641.760 4711707/16251 015876 P 551 00092

GOLF CAPS 56.81 GOLF CAPS/VISORS 641.641.764 4714276 015875 P 551 00091

GOLF EQUIP/CREDIT 15.60 GOLF EQUIPMENT 641.641.768 4715495/26214 015874 P 551 00090
879.82 *VENDOR TOTAL

COLE PAPERS INC.

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 73.39 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 641.641.236 9216826 015856 P 551 00078
SOFT DRINKS 72.70 POP 641.641.720 9220555 015867 P 551 00037
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 399.53 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 641.641.236 9220556 015867 P 551 00036
SUPPLIES 206.49 UNIFORMS & DRY GOODS 641.641.244 9222567 015933 P 551 00033

752.11 *VENDOR TOTAL

CONKLING DIST/JOHN A
MALT BEVERAGES 193.15 BEER 641.641.718 129856 015858 P 551 00080
MALT BEVERAGES 884.10 BEER 641.641.718 130047 015857 P 551 00079
MALT BEVERAGES 242.40 BEER 641.641.718 130244 015930 P 551 00088
MALT BEVERAGES 625.40 BEER 641.641.718 130462 015928 P 551 00034

1,945.05 *VENDOR TOTAL

CORNHUSKER INTL TRUCK IN
PARTS 83.68 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 4111870 076475 P 551 00081

CREDIT COLLECTION SERVIC
UTIL COLLECTION JUNE 16 40.09 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 601.601.202 7/21/2016 001858 P 551 00082
UTIL COLLECTION JUNE 16 18.84 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 611.611.202 7/21/2016 001858 P 551 00083
UTIL COLLECTION JUNE 16 24.13 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 631.631.202 7/21/2016 001858 P 551 00084

83.06 *VENDOR TOTAL

D & G CONCRETE CONST.

HWY 50 UTILITIES 33,132.01 EAST HWY 50 UTILITY RECO 602.602.334 #5 017761 P 551 00098

HWY 50 UTILITIES 33,132.01 EAST HWY 50 UTILITY RECO 611.611.334 #5 017761 P 551 00165

SIGN REMOVAL 765.30 EAST HWY 50 CORRIDOR 506.572.398 6/29/2016 018022 P 551 00108
67,029.32 *VENDOR TOTAL

DAKOTA BEVERAGE CO INC
MALT BEVERAGES 503.50 BEER 641.641.718 2465/5885 015929 P 551 00166
MALT BEVERAGES 898.10 BEER 641.641.718 382-2417/2418 015853 P 551 00109
MALT BEVERAGES 128.00 BEER 641.641.718 382-2419 015859 P 551 00111
MALT BEVERAGES 1,046.25 BEER 641.641.718 382-2439 015859 P 551 00110
MALT BEVERAGES 542.95 BEER 641.641.718 382-2453 015868 P 551 00103

3,118.80 *VENDOR TOTAL

DANKO EMERGENCY EQUIPMEN
TOOLS 47.25 SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE 101.114.247 76899 075438 P 551 00113
SENSOR 188.74 REP. & MAINT. - VEHICLES 101.114.222 76954 075425 P 551 00112
TRAINING MATERIALS 66.30 PREVENTION 101.114.268 76965 075426 P 551 00102

302.29 *VENDOR TOTAL
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VENDOR NAME

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE
DELVAUX/CONNIE
REFUND 15.99 LIBR COMP FOR LOSS & DAM 101.3641 7.27.16 015142 P 562 00003

DEPT OF CORRECTIONS

DOC WORK PROGRAM 360.35 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 Cc1807010 076572 P 551 00104
DOC WORK PROGRAM 360.35 REP. & MAINT. - TRAIL 204.204.223 Cc1807010 076572 P 551 00105
DOC WORK PROGRAM 360.35 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 621.621.223 C1807010 076572 P 551 00106
DOC WORK PROGRAM 360.36 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223 C1807010 076572 P 551 00107
1,441.41 *VENDOR TOTAL
DEPT OF REVENUE
TESTING 60.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 202.202.202 10572311 017779 P 551 00099
TESTING 60.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 203.203.202 10572311 017779 P 551 00100
TESTING 900.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 601.601.202 10572311 017779 P 551 00101
1,020.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
DEX MEDIA EAST
PHONE BOOK 8.92 PUBLISHING 101.101.211 110560176 003458 P 551 00095
PHONE BOOK 13.46 PUBLISHING 101.111.211 110560176 003458 P 551 00096
PHONE BOOK 8.92 SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.114.235 110560176 003458 P 551 00097
31.30 *VENDOR TOTAL
ETHANOL PRODUCTS LLC
Co2 460.06 CHEMICALS & GASES 601.601.240 C02164552 018128 P 551 00115
Co2 349.44 CHEMICALS & GASES 601.601.240 C02164821 018129 P 551 00116
Co2 364.10 CHEMICALS & GASES 601.601.240 2165409 018132 P 561 00019
Co2 333.58 CHEMICALS & GASES 601.601.240 2166231 018138 P 561 00018
1,507.18 *VENDOR TOTAL
FALKENBERG CONSTRUCTION
PROPERTY MAINTENANCE 200.00 ABATEMENT 101.106.204 JUNE 2016 018023 P 551 00117
FERGUSON WATER WORKS SUP
WATER METERS 2,868.60 REPAIR & MAINT.-WATER ME 601.601.227 189370 017788 P 552 00001
WATER METERS 2,868.60 REPAIR & MAINT.-WATER ME 611.611.227 189370 017788 P 552 00002
WATER METERS 4,790.50 REPAIR & MAINT.-WATER ME 601.601.227 205842-205543 017795 P 552 00003
WATER METERS 4,790.50 REPAIR & MAINT.-WATER ME 611.611.227 205842-205543 017795 P 552 00182
15,318.20 *VENDOR TOTAL
FLANNERY/KIRT
OFFICER STIPEND-JULY 25.00 PROFESSIONAL SERV.-VOLUN 101.114.202 7/25/2016 017878 P 551 00120
FRICK/ADAM
OFFICER STIPEND-JULY 25.00 PROFESSIONAL SERV.-VOLUN 101.114.202 7/25/2016 017880 P 551 00118
FRICK/BRIAN
OFFICER STIPEND-JULY 50.00 PROFESSIONAL SERV.-VOLUN 101.114.202 7/25/2016 017876 P 551 00119

GEOTEK ENG & TESTING SER
COLLECTOR WELL TESTING 2,258.50 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 601.601.202 15118I2-IN 017777 P 551 00125
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GEOTEK ENG & TESTING SER

COLLECTOR WELL TESTING 2,252.75 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 601.601.202 15118J2-IN 017777 P 551 00126

COLLECTOR WELL TESTING 1,584.25 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 601.601.202 15118K2-IN 017777 P 551 00127

COLLECTOR WELL TESTING 246.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 601.601.202 15118M2-IN 017777 P 551 00128
6,341.50 *VENDOR TOTAL

GRAYMONT CAPITAL INC

CHEMICALS 4,467.75 CHEMICALS & GASES 601.601.240 93308 018127 P 551 00129
CHEMICALS 4,522.00 CHEMICALS & GASES 601.601.240 93540 018131 P 551 00130
CHEMICALS 4,520.25 CHEMICALS & GASES 601.601.240 93732 018133 P 551 00131
CHEMICALS 4,441.50 CHEMICALS & GASES 601.601.240 93817 018134 P 551 00122
CHEMICALS 4,509.75 CHEMICALS & GASES 601.601.240 94104RI 018137 P 551 00123
LIME 4,530.75 CHEMICALS & GASES 601.601.240 94284 018139 P 552 00004
26,992.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
GREEN ROOM DANCE STUDIO
SUMMER PROGRAMS-2ND 320.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 203.203.202 7/20/2016 015474 P 551 00121
GRIDOR CONSTRUCTION, INC
LIFT STATION PROJECT 75,703.50 LIFT STATION REHAB 611.611.324 #2 017767 P 551 00124
HARVE'S SPORT SHOP
REC PROGRAM SUPPLIES 244.55 RECREATION SUPPLIES 203.203.242 25559 076598 P 551 00140
HAWKINS INC
CHEMICALS 1,320.00 CHEMICALS & GASES 601.601.240 3911389 018130 P 551 00154
POOL CHEMICALS 2,772.86 CHEMICALS & GASES 202.202.240 3911390 076707 P 551 00150
POOL CHEMICALS 70.70 CHEMICALS & GASES 203.203.240 3911413 076708 P 551 00151
POOL CHEMICALS 2,259.90 CHEMICALS & GASES 202.202.240 3914570 076710 P 551 00149
POOL CHEMICALS 477.81 CHEMICALS & GASES 203.203.240 3914571 076709 P 551 00152
POOL CHEMICALS 2,868.23 CHEMICALS & GASES 202.202.240 3918623 076712 P 551 00144
POOL CHEMICALS 112.35 CHEMICALS & GASES 203.203.240 3918627 076713 P 551 00143
POOL CHEMICALS 457.81 CHEMICALS & GASES 202.202.240 3922567 076714 P 551 00137
POOL CHEMICALS 2,682.16 CHEMICALS & GASES 202.202.240 3922585 076716 P 551 00136
CHEMICALS 1,320.00 CHEMICALS & GASES 601.601.240 3922596 018136 P 551 00159
14,341.82 *VENDOR TOTAL
HAY COUNTRY PLUMBING
SINK REPAIRS 292.90 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223 849246 015854 P 551 00153
HAYNES/CHRIS
SUMMER PROGRAMS-2ND 2,279.20 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 203.203.202 7/20/2016 015472 P 551 00145
HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS LTD
WATERMAIN PARTS 8,131.54 REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226 333/367/640 017796 P 551 00134
HDR ENGINEERING INC
WTP DESIGN 298,602.13 WATER TREATMENT FACILITY 602.602.326 2962/4109 012518 P 551 00133
COLLECTOR WELL CM 53,785.63 COLLECTOR WELL 602.602.360 4110/2797 069882 P 551 00132

352,387.76 *VENDOR TOTAL
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HEDAHL'S PARTS PLUS

ANTIFREEZE 28.86 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 49-187339 076456 P 551 00156
BATTERY 104.04 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 49-187406 076427 P 551 00157
FILTERS 123.92 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 49-187439 076474 P 551 00158
PARTS 148.95 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 49-187835 076457 P 551 00155
BELTS 57.14 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 49-188231 076463 P 551 00148
FILTERS 109.53 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 49-188464 076486 P 551 00147
AIR FILTERS 36.45 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 49-188611 076428 P 551 00141
TOOL 4.44 SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE 801.801.247 49-188611 076428 P 551 00142
613.33 *VENDOR TOTAL
HERITAGE HOMES INC.
1/2 SPECIAL APPROP 1,250.00 CRAMER-KENYON HOUSE 101.131.558 7/22/2016 017885 P 551 00146
HOUSTON EQUIPMENT
JACKHAMMER PARTS 2,539.32 REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226 100539 017799 P 551 00135
SAFETY EQUIPMENT 420.95 MEDICAL, SAFETY, & LAB. S 601.601.243 48215/451178 017798 P 551 00138
SAFETY EQUIPMENT 420.95 MEDICAL, SAFETY, & LAB. S 611.611.243 48215/451178 017798 P 551 00139
3,381.22 *VENDOR TOTAL
I-STATE TRUCK CENTER
TRUCK 105,932.00 EQUIPMENT 101.124.350 262006055 017594 P 561 00020
J & H CARE & CLEANING CO
JANITORIAL SERVICES 2,750.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 203.203.202 1139 076589 P 551 00163
JEBRO INC
LIQUID ASPHALT 14,856.46 ROAD MATERIALS 101.123.239 99435 017916 P 551 00164
JOHNSON ELECTRIC
DOWNTOWN OUTLETS 1,263.06 DOWNTOWN IMPROVEMENTS 506.572.389 6633 014927 P 551 00162
JOHNSON ENG. CO., INC.
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 6,961.18 15TH ST - SUMMIT TO WCLR 504.581.395 7/12/2016 014983 P 551 00160
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 9,759.37 15TH ST - SUMMIT TO WCLR 504.581.395 7/12/2016 014983 P 551 00161
16,720.55 *VENDOR TOTAL
KADRMAS LEE & JACKSON IN
APRON EXPANSION 3,444.75 APRON EXPANSION & REPLAC 502.511.394 1 014994 P 552 00005
KLEIN'S TREE SERVICE
SERVICES 1,900.00 CONTRACTED SERVICES - OP 201.201.204 105 076597 P 552 00006
KOLETZKY IMPLEMENT INC
HOSE 71.32 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.123.221 230825 076476 P 552 00007

LARRY'S HOME CENTER
SERVICE CALL 182.06 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223 13523 018028 P 552 00008
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MIDWEST TAPE
AUDIO BOOKS 244.94 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 859 015141 P 562 00004

MIDWEST TURF & IRRIGATIO
IRRIGATION REPAIRS 653.51 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223 372835300 015679 P 552 00012

MISSOURI VALLEY TOOL INC

REPAIRS 495.00 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 611.611.221 5449 017967 P 552 00030
MITCHELL/DAN

SUMMER CLASS 450.00 SAC PROGRAMS 203.3746 7.21.16 076594 P 552 00018
MOSER/BRAD

OFFICER STIPEND 25.00 PROFESSIONAL SERV.-VOLUN 101.114.202 7.25.16 017881 P 552 00016

MOTOR VEHICLE DEPT, SD

TITLE - PLATES 16.20 EQUIPMENT 101.122.350 6.15.16 017717 P 552 00032
TITLE - PLATES 10.00 EQUIPMENT 201.201.350 6.20.16 017718 P 552 00033
TITLE - PLATES 21.20 EQUIPMENT 201.201.350 7.8.16 017723 P 552 00034
47.40 *VENDOR TOTAL
MOZAK INC
BUILDING REPAIRS 285.00 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 203.203.223 6.24.16 076581 P 552 00029

MR GOLF CAR INC

GOLF CART RENTALS 500.00 GOLF CAR/GOLF CLUB RENTA 641.641.746 29639 018182 P 552 00031
TOURNAMENT CART RENTALS 225.00 GOLF CAR/GOLF CLUB RENTA 641.641.746 29809 015873 P 552 00027
725.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

NATIONAL FIELD ARCHERY A
SUMMER PROGRAM 854.40 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 203.203.202 7.20.16 015469 P 552 00036

NB GOLF CARS INC

CHARGER REPAIRS 112.20 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221 26757 015849 P 552 00043
NELSON/AMY
REFUND 15.00 ACTIVENET PROGRAMS 203.3748 7.20.16 076585 P 552 00037
REFUND 0.90 SALES TAX PAYABLE 203.2073 7.20.16 076585 P 552 00038
15.90 *VENDOR TOTAL

NORTH CENTRAL INTERNATIO

2016 TRUCK 79,977.00 EQUIPMENT 631.631.350 36602 017595 P 552 00040
2017 TRUCK 77,393.00 EQUIPMENT 101.123.350 474415 017899 P 552 00041
157,370.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

NORTHEAST NEBRASKA NEWS
CLASSIFIED AD 48.20 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 611.611.202 16854 015618 P 552 00044

NORTHERN TRUCK EQUIPMENT
TAILGATE 1,800.00 REP. & MAINT. -VEHICLES 201.201.222 24809 076515 P 552 00039
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NORTHWEST ELECTRIC
PUMP REPAIRS 1,354.95 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 611.611.221 184719 017978 P 552 00042

NORTHWESTERN ENERGY

ELECT-JULY 2,076.21 ELECTRICITY 101.142.272 7.25.16 002795 P 562 00005
ELECT-JULY 3,455.11 ELECTRICITY 201.201.272 7.29.16 003137 P 561 00034
ELECT-JULY 1,021.59 ELECTRICITY 101.127.272 7.29.16 003132 P 561 00035
ELECT-JULY 39.47 ELECTRICITY 621.621.272 7.29.16 003132 P 561 00036
ELECT-JULY 806.88 ELECTRICITY 801.801.272 7.29.16 003132 P 561 00037
ELECT-JULY 2,485.84 ELECTRICITY 101.125.272 7.29.16 003132 P 561 00038
ELECT-JULY 68.02 ELECTRICITY 101.115.272 7.29.16 003132 P 561 00039
ELECT-JULY 636.35 ELECTRICITY 101.114.272 7.29.16 003133 P 561 00040
ELECT-JULY 3,804.69 ELECTRICITY 641.641.272 7.29.16 003133 P 561 00041
ELECT-JULY 166.35 ELECTRICITY 637.637.272 7.29.16 003133 P 561 00042
ELECT-JULY 2,268.95 ELECTRICITY 202.202.272 7.29.16 003133 P 561 00043
ELECT-JULY 4,047.47 ELECTRICITY 101.141.272 7.29.16 003133 P 561 00044
ELECT-JULY 20,513.98 ELECTRICITY - STREET LIG 101.126.272 7.29.16 003135 P 561 00045
ELECT-JULY 674.45 ELECTRICITY 101.123.272 7.29.16 003134 P 561 00046
ELECT-JULY 561.96 ELECTRICITY 637.637.272 7.29.16 003134 P 561 00047
ELECT-JULY 22,648.93 ELECTRICITY 601.601.272 7.29.16 003134 P 561 00048
ELECT-JULY 11,189.97 ELECTRICITY 611.611.272 7.29.16 003134 P 561 00049
ELECT-JULY 3,882.91 ELECTRICITY - STREET LIG 101.126.272 7.29.16 003136 P 561 00050
80,349.13 *VENDOR TOTAL
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
BULBS 3.04 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 478722 076487 P 552 00045
OBSERVER
AD 173.00 ADVERTISING 202.202.211 7.21.16 076586 P 552 00046
OLSON'S PEST TECHNICIANS
PEST CONTROL 68.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 641.641.202 55380 015862 P 552 00047
PEST CONTROL 130.00 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223 7.11.16 018024 P 552 00048
198.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
PILGER SAND AND GRAVEL I
SAND 717.34 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 641.641.241 7.18.16 015683 P 552 00181
POLICE CHIEFS' ASSN
OFFICER TESTING 212.50 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.111.202 1494 015738 P 561 00051
PRESS DAKOTA MSTAR SOLUT
AD 75.00 ADVERTISING 203.203.211 2298 076588 P 552 00067
AD 27.50 PUBLISHING 601.601.211 2504 015566 P 552 00049
NOTICE 75.36 PUBLISHING 601.601.211 2504 015565 P 552 00050
AD 465.25 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 611.611.202 2504 015610 P 552 00051
NOTICE 12.08 PUBLISHING 101.101.211 2504 018081 P 552 00052
NOTICE 23.87 PUBLISHING 101.101.211 2504 018001 P 552 00053
NOTICE 20.60 PUBLISHING 101.106.211 2504 018011 P 552 00054
NOTICE 93.55 PUBLISHING 101.101.211 2504 018083 P 552 00055
NOTICE 25.03 PUBLISHING 101.101.211 2504 015801 P 552 00056
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PRESS DAKOTA MSTAR SOLUT

ORDINANCE 987 110.09 PUBLISHING 101.101.211 2504 015806 P 552 00057
COMMISSION MINUTES 312.10 PUBLISHING 101.101.211 2504 015408 P 552 00058
NOTICE 9.46 PUBLISHING 101.106.211 2504 017666 P 552 00059
NOTICE 27.50 PUBLISHING 101.101.211 2504 015409 P 552 00060
AD 678.93 PUBLISHING 601.601.211 2504 015614 P 552 00061
AD 88.80 PUBLISHING 631.631.211 2504 015774 P 552 00062
2,045.12 *VENDOR TOTAL
PRINTING SPECIALISTS
TIMECARDS-ENVELOPES 341.11 PRINTING & BINDING 101.104.233 13789 017725 P 552 00063
ENVELOPES 186.77 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.101.232 13795 015574 P 552 00066
527.88 *VENDOR TOTAL
PRO AUTO INC
TOWING 80.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.111.202 14267 015730 P 552 00065
TOWING 80.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.111.202 14270 015727 P 552 00064
160.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
RACOM CORPORATION
RADIO ACCESS 1,370.46 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.111.202 161123 015737 P 552 00080
LABOR 1,638.75 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 208.208.202 8005-6268 015734 P 552 00079
3,009.21 *VENDOR TOTAL
REGIONAL TECHNICAL EDUCA
LEASE - JUNE 1,466.67 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.101.202 2272 015824 P 552 00072
SUMMER PROGRAM 230.40 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 203.203.202 7.20.16 015470 P 552 00074
1,697.07 *VENDOR TOTAL
REINHART FOODS INC
ENTREE 1,243.34 ENTREE 641.641.710 041-906 015864 P 552 00071
ENTREE 989.46 ENTREE 641.641.710 635091 015852 P 552 00068
CONCESSIONS 80.57 MISCELLANEOUS CONCESSION 641.641.728 635091 015852 P 552 00069
POSTAGE 7.00 POSTAGE 641.641.231 635091 015852 P 552 00070
ENTREE 290.22 ENTREE 641.641.710 639333 015866 P 552 00078
ENTREE 292.65 ENTREE 641.641.710 641257 015934 P 552 00073
2,903.24 *VENDOR TOTAL
RICOH USA INC
PRINTER 178.64 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 601.601.221 5043414675 003379 P 552 00075
PRINTER 148.22 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 611.611.221 5043414675 003379 P 552 00076
PRINTER 53.20 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 631.631.221 5043414675 003379 P 552 00077
380.06 *VENDOR TOTAL
SD PUBLIC ASSURANCE ALLI
INSURANCE 262.50 INSURANCE 201.201.201 23181 017724 P 552 00094
INSURANCE 315.00 INSURANCE 101.122.201 23198 017726 P 552 00095
INSURANCE 472.50 INSURANCE 201.201.201 23198 017726 P 552 00096

1,050.00 *VENDOR TOTAL



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
08/03/2016 14:19:04 Schedule of Bills GL540R-V08.03 PAGE 12

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

SIOUXLAND SCALE SERVICE
SCALE REPAIRS 1,094.54 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINT 637.637.221 53493 015789 P 552 00093

SLOWEY CONSTRUCTION INC
15TH ST CONSTRUCTION 175,396.49 15TH ST - SUMMIT TO WCLR 504.581.395 2 017626 P 552 00084

SMITH INSURANCE INC/MT &

INSURANCE 159.00 INSURANCE 101.114.201 20958 017729 P 552 00087
SORENSON/COREY
SUMMER PROGRAM 750.00 SAC PROGRAMS 203.3746 7.21.16 076593 P 552 00091

SOUTH DAKOTA MAGAZINE

AD 820.00 ADVERTISING 641.641.211 10951 012997 P 552 00097
GRAPHIC DESIGN 555.00 CONTRACTED SERVICES-OPER 641.641.204 1334 015420 P 552 00083
1,375.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

SOUTH DAKOTA NETWORK AGA
MEMBERSHIP DUES 200.00 MEMBERSHIP DUES 101.111.261 7.13.16 015732 P 552 00092

SOUTH DAKOTA ONE CALL

MESSAGE FEE 214.20 LOCATES 601.601.208 2676-1827 012820 P 552 00088
MESSAGE FEE 214.20 LOCATES 611.611.208 2676-1827 012820 P 552 00089
428.40 *VENDOR TOTAL

STERN OIL CO INC

EXCEL 580.25 CHEMICALS & GASES 641.641.240 191 015794 P 552 00081
OIL 1,486.60 GARAGE GASOLINE & LUBRIC 801.801.238 191 015794 P 552 00082
FUEL 26,716.39 GARAGE GASOLINE & LUBRIC 801.801.238 372-373 015791 P 552 00090
FUEL 1,391.37 GARAGE GASOLINE & LUBRIC 801.801.238 457079 015795 P 552 00086
30,174.61 *VENDOR TOTAL
STUDIO ART CENTER
SUMMER PROGRAM 512.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 203.203.202 7.20.16 015468 P 552 00085
TAYLOR MADE
DRIVER SHAFT 150.00 CLUB REPAIRS 641.641.790 31796654 018186 P 552 00104
TITLEIST
EQUIPMENT CREDIT 490.00CR GOLF EQUIPMENT 641.641.768 300076370 015879 P 551 00010
GOLF BALLS 2,952.35 GOLF BALLS 641.641.760 902715775 015879 P 551 00009
GOLF CAPS 188.58 GOLF CAPS/VISORS 641.641.764 902796214 015878 P 551 00011
GOLF BALLS 43.95 GOLF BALLS 641.641.760 902852546 015877 P 551 00017
2,694.88 *VENDOR TOTAL
TODD, INC/MICHAEL
PARTS 2,174.18 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 152626 015788 P 552 00098

TOP NOTCH WINDOW CLEANIN
WINDOW CLEANING 50.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 641.641.202 2792 015865 P 552 00103
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VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

TRI-STATE TURF

REPAIRS 1,072.83 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 30324 076513 P 552 00101
REPAIRS 39.90 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 30435 075483 P 552 00100
1,112.73 *VENDOR TOTAL
TRUGREEN
LAWN CARE 180.00 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.114.223 265843 075437 P 552 00099
TURFWERKS
SEAL-BEARING 203.03 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221 39843 015680 P 552 00102

U.S. POST OFFICE-UTIL

UT POSTAGE-JULY 600.00 POSTAGE 601.601.231 7.21.16 001855 P 552 00121

UT POSTAGE-JULY 675.00 POSTAGE 611.611.231 7.21.16 001855 P 552 00122

UT POSTAGE-JULY 225.00 POSTAGE 631.631.231 7.21.16 001855 P 552 00123
1,500.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE, I

POSTAGE-JULY 49.33 POSTAGE 203.203.231 572347306 003830 P 561 00052
POSTAGE-JULY 372.52 POSTAGE 611.611.231 572347306 003830 P 561 00053
421.85 *VENDOR TOTAL

UNITED STATES POSTAL SER

POSTAGE METER-JULY 70.30 POSTAGE 101.122.231 7.28.16 002989 P 552 00105
POSTAGE METER-JULY 153.77 POSTAGE 101.104.231 7.28.16 002989 P 552 00106
POSTAGE METER-JULY 166.77 POSTAGE 101.111.231 7.28.16 002989 P 552 00107
POSTAGE METER-JULY 5.12 POSTAGE 201.201.231 7.28.16 002989 P 552 00108
POSTAGE METER-JULY 1.40 POSTAGE 101.122.231 7.28.16 002989 P 552 00109
POSTAGE METER-JULY 45.25 POSTAGE 637.637.231 7.28.16 002989 P 552 00110
POSTAGE METER-JULY 27.11 POSTAGE 101.102.231 7.28.16 002989 P 552 00111
POSTAGE METER-JULY 43.84 POSTAGE 101.106.231 7.28.16 002989 P 552 00112
POSTAGE METER-JULY 0.47 POSTAGE 641.641.231 7.28.16 002989 P 552 00113
POSTAGE METER-JULY 11.16 POSTAGE 203.203.231 7.28.16 002989 P 552 00114
POSTAGE METER-JULY 3.82 POSTAGE 601.601.231 7.28.16 002989 P 552 00115
POSTAGE METER-JULY 0.47 POSTAGE 611.611.231 7.28.16 002989 P 552 00116
POSTAGE METER-JULY 1.40 POSTAGE 101.114.231 7.28.16 002989 P 552 00117
POSTAGE METER-JULY 68.45 POSTAGE 601.601.231 7.28.16 002989 P 552 00118
POSTAGE METER-JULY 77.00 POSTAGE 611.611.231 7.28.16 002989 P 552 00119
POSTAGE METER-JULY 25.67 POSTAGE 631.631.231 7.28.16 002989 P 552 00120
702.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
VAST BROADBAND
INTERNET SERVICE 855.55 INTERNET ACCESS 101.105.270 8.1.16 003751 P 561 00054
PHONE-JULY 145.40 TELEPHONE 101.102.271 8.1.16 003513 P 561 00055
PHONE-JULY 278.06 TELEPHONE 101.104.271 8.1.16 003513 P 561 00056
PHONE-JULY 33.31 TELEPHONE 101.105.271 8.1.16 003513 P 561 00057
PHONE-JULY 139.56 TELEPHONE 101.106.271 8.1.16 003513 P 561 00058
PHONE-JULY 51.77 TELEPHONE 101.111.271 8.1.16 003513 P 561 00059
PHONE-JULY 151.87 TELEPHONE 101.114.271 8.1.16 003513 P 561 00060
PHONE-JULY 258.51 TELEPHONE 101.122.271 8.1.16 003513 P 561 00061
PHONE-JULY 99.66 TELEPHONE 101.123.271 8.1.16 003513 P 561 00062
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VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

VAST BROADBAND

PHONE-JULY 116.61 TELEPHONE 101.142.271 8.1.16 003513 P 561 00063
PHONE-JULY 367.61 TELEPHONE 201.201.271 8.1.16 003513 P 561 00064
PHONE-JULY 53.19 TELEPHONE 202.202.271 8.1.16 003513 P 561 00065
PHONE-JULY 347.66 TELEPHONE 203.203.271 8.1.16 003513 P 561 00066
PHONE-JULY 220.74 TELEPHONE 601.601.271 8.1.16 003513 P 561 00067
PHONE-JULY 33.37 TELEPHONE 611.611.271 8.1.16 003513 P 561 00068
PHONE-JULY 52.59 TELEPHONE 637.637.271 8.1.16 003513 P 561 00069
PHONE-JULY 102.49 TELEPHONE 641.641.271 8.1.16 003513 P 561 00070
3,307.95 *VENDOR TOTAL
WAGE WORKS
FLEX SERVICE FEE-JUNE 70.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - 101.104.202 125AT0475429 005311 P 552 00131
FLEX SERVICE FEE-JUNE 5.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.106.202 125AT0475429 005311 P 552 00132
FLEX SERVICE FEE-JUNE 10.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.111.202 125AT0475429 005311 P 552 00133
FLEX SERVICE FEE-JUNE 5.00 PROFESSIONAL SERV.-VOLUN 101.114.202 125AT0475429 005311 P 552 00134
FLEX SERVICE FEE-JUNE 5.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.122.202 125AT0475429 005311 P 552 00135
FLEX SERVICE FEE-JUNE 5.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.123.202 125AT0475429 005311 P 552 00136
FLEX SERVICE FEE-JUNE 25.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.142.202 125ATI0475429 005311 P 552 00137
FLEX SERVICE FEE-JUNE 5.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 201.201.202 125AT0475429 005311 P 552 00138
FLEX SERVICE FEE-JUNE 5.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 203.203.202 125AT0475429 005311 P 552 00139
FLEX SERVICE FEE-JUNE 10.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 611.611.202 125AT0475429 005311 P 552 00140
145.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
WALT'S HOMESTYLE FOODS I
CANDY 37.00 CANDY 641.641.714 145719 015870 P 552 00129
CANDY 103.00 CANDY 641.641.714 146080 015872 P 552 00130
140.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
WATERTRONICS
REPAIRS 1,208.41 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223 023970 015677 P 552 00124
WELFL CONSTRUCTION CORP
COLLECTOR WELL C-20-14 123,669.10 COLLECTOR WELL 602.602.360 6.27.16 013349 P 552 00125
WESTY'S ELECTRIC LLC
REPAIRS 435.60 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 203.203.221 187 076599 P 552 00144
WHOLESALE SUPPLY INC
CANDY 33.95 CANDY 641.641.714 372536 015850 P 552 00164
POP 99.60 POP 641.641.720 372536 015850 P 552 00165
POSTAGE 3.50 POSTAGE 641.641.231 372536 015850 P 552 00166
CONCESSIONS 694.55 MISCELLANEOUS CONCESSION 202.202.728 372565 076577 P 552 00153
POP 107.45 POP 641.641.720 372631 015855 P 552 00160
CANDY 237.55 CANDY 641.641.714 372631 015855 P 552 00162
POSTAGE 3.50 POSTAGE 641.641.231 372631 015855 P 552 00163
CONCESSIONS 120.70 MISCELLANEOUS CONCESSION 202.202.728 372697 076578 P 552 00152
CONCESSIONS 184.20 MISCELLANEOUS CONCESSION 202.202.728 372728 076576 P 552 00148
CONCESSIONS 653.25 MISCELLANEOUS CONCESSION 202.202.728 372808 076584 P 552 00157
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VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION

WHOLESALE SUPPLY INC
CANDY
POP
CONCESSIONS
CONCESSIONS
POP
CANDY
CONCESSIONS
POP
POSTAGE
CANDY
CONCESSIONS
CONCESSIONS
CANDY
POP
CONCESSIONS
CONCESSIONS
CONCESSIONS

WIEBELHAUS/JEAN
TAXES

WOEHL/TOBY
OFFICER STIPEND

XEROX CORPORATION
COPIER LEASE
COPIER LEASE

XEROX CORPORATION
COPIER LEASE
COPIER LEASE
COPIER LEASE
COPIER LEASE
COPIER LEASE

YANKTON AREA CONVENTION
1/4 SPECIAL APPROP
1/4 SPECIAL APPROP
1/4 SPECIAL APPROP

YANKTON BOWL

SUMMER PROGRAM

YANKTON FIRE & SAFETY CO
RECHARGE EXTINGUISHER

AMOUNT

134.
83.
78.

160.

213.
35.
36.

.90

.50
35.

334.

109.
58.
49.

214.

110.

487.

.20

24

4,308

25.

222.
216.
438.

279.
184.
202.
827.
228.

1,722.

38,956.
43,215.
14,160.
96,332.

355.

32.

15
75
30
35
90
15
90

30
45
45
45
00
00
45
95

.57

00

20
31
51

89
49
45
14
68
65

75
50
25
50

20

50

Schedule of Bills

ACCOUNT NAME

CANDY

POP
MISCELLANEOUS
MISCELLANEOUS
POP

CANDY
MISCELLANEOUS
POP

POSTAGE

CANDY
MISCELLANEOUS
MISCELLANEOUS
CANDY

POP
MISCELLANEOUS
MISCELLANEOUS
MISCELLANEOUS
*VENDOR TOTAL

CONCESSION
CONCESSION

CONCESSION

CONCESSION
CONCESSION

CONCESSION
CONCESSION
CONCESSION

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

PROFESSIONAL SERV.-VOLUN

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

*VENDOR TOTAL

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
CONTRACTED SERVICES

COPIES

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

COPIES
*VENDOR TOTAL

YANKTON AREA PROGRESSIVE
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
YANKTON AREA PROGRESSIVE

*VENDOR TOTAL

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

REP. & MAINT.

- EQUIPMEN

FUND & ACCOUNT

641.
641.

202
202

641.
641.

202

641.
641.
641.

202
202

641.
641.

202
202
202

101.

713.
713.

713.
203.
101.
713.
101.

101.
.231
.231

211
211

203

101.

641.
641.
.202.
.202.
641.
641.
.202.
641.

641

641.
.202.
.202.
641.
641.
.202.
.202.
.202.

101.

714
720
728
728
720
714
728
720
.231
714
728
728
714
720
728
728
728

202

.202

1311
1311

1311

203
111

.204
.234

1311

111

132

.203

111.

.234

.551
.550
.551

.202

221

INVOICE

372814
372814
372880
372982
373048-124
373048-124
373123
373134
373134
373134
373212
373298
373311
373311
373340
373468
373561

1.22.16

7.25.16

85168289
85577804

7.20.16

85168292
85168293
85577806
85577808

219
219
219

7.20.16

21386

CITY OF YANKTON
GL540R-V08.03 PAGE

PO#

015863
015863
076591
076583
015869
015869
076571
015871
015871
015871
076574
076590
015935
015935
076592
076595
076596

017801

017879

003853
003853

003976
003971
003976
003976
003976

017869
017869
017869

015473

015728
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552
552
552
552
552
552
552
552
552
552
552
552
552
552
552
552
552

552

552

552
561

552
552
552
561
561

552
552
552

552

552

F/P ID LINE

00167
00168
00150
00158
00155
00156
00159
00126
00127
00128
00149
00151
00141
00142
00154
00145
00146

00147

00143

00178
00071

00175
00176
00177
00073
00072

00171
00172
00173

00169

00179
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VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

YANKTON FIRE & SAFETY CO
RECHARGE EXTINGUISHER 32.50 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.111.221 21427 015731 P 552 00180
65.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

YANKTON OFFICE EQUIPMENT
REPAIRS 55.00 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 202.202.223 25738 076711 F 552 00174

ZIEGLER/WILLIAM P
OFFICER STIPEND 50.00 PROFESSIONAL SERV.-VOLUN 101.114.202 7.25.16 017877 P 552 00170
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VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

REPORT TOTALS: 1,701,385.76

RECORDS PRINTED - 000423



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM
08/03/2016 14:19:04

FUND RECAP:

FUND DESCRIPTION

101 GENERAL FUND

201 PARKS AND RECREATION
202 PARK IMPROVEMENT

203 SUMMIT ACTIVITY CENTER
204 MARNE CREEK

208 911/DISPATCH

211 LODGING SALES TAX

501 PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT

502 ATRPORT CAPITAL

504 INFRASTRUCT IMP CONSTRUCT
506 SPECIAL CAPITAL IMPROV
601 WATER OPERATION

602 WATER RENEWAL/REPLACEMENT
611 WASTE WATER OPERATION
621 CEMETERY OPERATION

631 SOLID WASTE

637 JOINT POWER

641 GOLF COURSE

713 COPIES & POSTAGE

801 CENTRAL GARAGE

TOTAL ALL FUNDS

BANK RECAP:

BANK

1DAK

NAME

FIRST DAKOTA NAT'L BANK CORP

TOTAL ALL BANKS

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

Schedule of Bills

DISBURSEMENTS

1’

DISBURSEMENTS

294,716.
41,994.
23,923.
11,708.
385.
1,638.
57,375.
37,101.
3,444.
287,108.
2,028.
89,533.
518,735.
140,989.
399.
80,607.
47,603.

.53

27,047

1,545.
33,496.

701,385.

34
63
76
10
64
75
75
34
75
84
36
11
62
48
82
84
85

54
71

76

1,701,385.76

1,701,385.76

APPROVED BY

CITY OF YANKTON
GL060S-V08.03 RECAPPAGE
GL540R
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CLAIM NUMBER

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE
AFSCME COUNCIL 65 06454
EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION 644.68 MISC. EMP. DED. 711.2079 005136 F 549 00005
EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION 638.10 MISC. EMP. DED. 711.2079 005136 F 549 00023
EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION 611.19 MISC. EMP. DED. 711.2079 005136 F 549 00039
1,893.97 *TOTAL
AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE COR 00025
CANCER & ICU PREMIUMS 7,129.32 CANCER & ICU SUPPLEMENTA 711.2075 001234 F 549 00025
ASSURANT EMPLOYEE BENEFI 06804
VISION INSURANCE-AUGUST 721.80 HEALTH INSURANCE 711.2068 005313 F 549 00036
BERNARD/CURT 05553
REFUND LIGHTS DONATION 304.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 201.201.202 015821 F 549 00014
BLACK BELT ACADEMY 06850
SUMMER PROGRAM 1ST 435.20 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 203.203.202 005541 F 549 00033
CIMPL'S 07074
TOGETHER WE ARE ONE 53.25 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.102.202 015576 F 549 00046
CLERK OF COURTS 00885
BLAKEY HWY LAND PURCHASE 9,390.00 EAST HWY 50 CORRIDOR 506.572.398 018041 F 549 00045
CONNECTIONS INC 06807
EAP INSURANCE - JULY 371.28 HEALTH INSURANCE 711.2068 005314 F 549 00010
CREDIT COLLECTION BUREAU 04855
EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION 245.21 MISC. EMP. DED. 711.2079 005539 F 549 00029
EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION 216.33 MISC. EMP. DED. 711.2079 005539 F 549 00041
461.54 *TOTAL
DELTA DENTAL 04160
DENTAL INSURANCE-AUGUST 7,420.20 DENTAL INSURANCE 711.2059 003190 F 549 00032
DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES 01681
EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION 1,217.50 MISC. EMP. DED. 711.2079 003562 F 549 00006
EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION 1,162.50 MISC. EMP. DED. 711.2079 003562 F 549 00022
EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION 658.50 MISC. EMP. DED. 711.2079 003562 F 549 00040
3,038.50 *TOTAL
EEF & THE BLUES EXPRESS 07066
MUSIC AT THE MERIDIAN 1,400.00 PROMOTIONAL 201.201.210 014968 F 549 00016
FIRST NATL BANK SOUTH DA 04389
EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION 691.66 AFLAC DAYCARE 711.2077 003301 F 549 00001
EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION 691.66 AFLAC DAYCARE 711.2077 003301 F 549 00020
EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION 922.23 AFLAC MEDICAL 711.2078 003301 F 549 00002
EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION 922.23 AFLAC MEDICAL 711.2078 003301 F 549 00021
3,227.78 *TOTAL
H & K OIL/SCHRAMM PROP .14576
HWY 50 RELOCATION 3,199.40 EAST HWY 50 CORRIDOR 506.572.398 018021 F 549 00007
JOSH HOYER & SOUL COLOSS 07071
MUSIC AT THE MERIDIAN 1,500.00 PROMOTIONAL 201.201.210 014969 F 549 00044
MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE 06544
LIFE INSURANCE - AUGUST 696.57 LIFE INSURANCE 711.2069 005179 F 549 00035
MURGUIA/JAVIER 06552
TRAINING 150.00 LEARNING 101.111.264 005537 F 549 00009
NEUMAYER/BRIAN 07059

TRAINING 300.00 LEARNING 101.111.264 005538 F 549 00008
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CLAIM NUMBER

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE
POKER ALICE BAND 07065
MUSIC AT THE MERIDIAN 700.00 PROMOTIONAL 201.201.210 014967 F 549 00015
POSTMASTER 00990
SURVEY POSTAGE 564.00 POSTAGE 101.102.231 015572 F 549 00026
WATER VIOLATION MAILING 1,369.15 POSTAGE 601.601.231 015571 F 549 00017
1,933.15 *TOTAL
PSAN .14577
REGISTRATION 120.00 CONFERENCE & MEETINGS 101.122.265 005540 F 549 00012
REGISTRATION 120.00 CONFERENCE & MEETINGS 101.122.265 005540 F 549 00034
240.00 *TOTAL
REGIONAL TECHNICAL EDUCA 05570
SUMMER PROGRAM 1ST 230.40 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 203.203.202 015467 F 549 00030
RETIREMENT, SD 00519
SD RETIREMENT - JULY 103,672.24 SD RETIREMENT SYSTEM 711.2066 002809 F 549 00042
RETIREMENT, SD SYSTEM 05577
401 (A) SPECIAL PAY 45.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.106.202 005381 F 549 00028
401 (A) SPECIAL PAY 808.38 MISC. EMP. DED. 711.2079 005381 F 549 00027
853.38 *TOTAL
SANITATION PRODUCTS INC 01925
DUMP BOX FOR TRUCK 14,764.23 EQUIPMENT 621.621.350 014929 F 549 00013
SDSRP 04992
EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION 622.50 ROTH 457 SDRS-SRP 711.2056 003591 F 549 00004
EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION 622.50 ROTH 457 SDRS-SRP 711.2056 003591 F 549 00019
EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION 622.50 ROTH 457 SDRS-SRP 711.2056 003591 F 549 00038
EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION 2,040.00 SDRS SUPPLEMENTAL RETIRE 711.2058 003591 F 549 00003
EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION 2,040.00 SDRS SUPPLEMENTAL RETIRE 711.2058 003591 F 549 00018
EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION 1,965.00 SDRS SUPPLEMENTAL RETIRE 711.2058 003591 F 549 00037
7,912.50 *TOTAL
SUMMIT ACTIVITY CENTER 03787
EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION 829.60 SUMMIT ACTIVITIES CENTER 711.2062 002981 F 549 00024
UNITED WAY 00918
EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 131.98 UNITED FUND 711.2070 001142 F 549 00043
WELLMARK BLUE CROSS & BL 06799
HEALTH INSURANCE-AUGUST 91,907.16 HEALTH INSURANCE 711.2068 005310 F 549 00031
YOUNG BAND/LIONEL 07064
MUSIC AT THE MERIDIAN 1,400.00 PROMOTIONAL 201.201.210 014966 F 549 00011

266,267.45 **CLAIMS TOTAL
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CLAIM NUMBER
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

REPORT TOTALS: 266,267.45

RECORDS PRINTED - 000046
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FUND RECAP:

FUND DESCRIPTION

101 GENERAL FUND

201 PARKS AND RECREATION
203 SUMMIT ACTIVITY CENTER
506 SPECIAL CAPITAL IMPROV
601 WATER OPERATION

621 CEMETERY OPERATION

711 EMPLOYEE BENEFIT

TOTAL ALL FUNDS

BANK RECAP:
BANK NAME
1DAK FIRST DAKOTA NAT'L BANK CORP

TOTAL ALL BANKS

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

Manual Check Claims Register

DISBURSEMENTS

DISBURSEMENTS

APPROVED BY

1,352

665

266,267

266,267.

266,267.

.25
5,304.

00

.60
12,589.
1,369.
14,764.
230,222.

40
15
23
82

.45

45

45

GL540R

CITY OF YANKTON
GL060S-vV08.03 RECAPPAGE
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VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

A & B BUSINESS INC.
COPIER MAINTENANCE 439.66 RENTALS & XEROX SUPPLIES 101.142.212 WIBBELS, KATHL 563 00348

AMAZON DIGITAL SVCS
COMPUTER PROGRAM 49.99 OFFICE SUPPLIES 201.201.232 LACROIX, BRITT 563 00404

AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS

SUMMER PROGRAMS 149.14 RECREATION SUPPLIES 203.203.242 GROTENHUIS, TR 563 00431
SUMMER PROGRAMS 21.97 RECREATION SUPPLIES 203.203.242 GROTENHUIS, TR 563 00432
COMPUTER SUPPLIES 31.49 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.105.221 JOHNSON, DUANE 563 00110
BOOK 5.49 BOOKS 101.142.340 WIBBELS, KATHL 563 00346
BOOK 8.98 BOOKS 101.142.340 WIBBELS, KATHL 563 00358
BOOK 3.30 BOOKS 101.142.340 WIBBELS, KATHL 563 00368
BOOK 25.94 BOOKS 101.142.340 WIBBELS, KATHL 563 00378
DVDS 56.67 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 WIBBELS, KATHL 564 00033
BOOKS 90.02 BOOKS 101.142.340 WIBBELS, KATHL 564 00034
393.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

AMAZON.COM

TOOLS 76.98 SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE 601.601.247 HINES, GORDON 563 00267

SAFETY EQUIPMENT 123.95 MEDICAL, SAFETY, & LAB. S 601.601.243 HINES, GORDON 563 00270

SAFETY EQUIPMENT 120.08 MEDICAL, SAFETY, & LAB. S 601.601.243 HINES, GORDON 563 00271

MEMORY 28.99 PC NETWORK SUPPLIES 101.105.230 PETERS, TAYLOR 563 00467
350.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

AMERICA S BEST VALUE I

LEARNING 151.49 LEARNING 101.105.264 STERNHAGEN, KR 563 00452
LEARNING-ESRI 141.49 LEARNING 101.105.264 STERNHAGEN, KR 563 00465
292.98 *VENDOR TOTAL
APPEARA
TOWELS 197.16 CONTRACTED SERVICES-OPER 641.641.204 MCHENRY, CHASI 563 00485
TOWELS 158.24 CONTRACTED SERVICES 203.203.204 MCHENRY, CHASI 563 00486
355.40 *VENDOR TOTAL
ARBYS 6517
K-9 TRAINING 3.90 TRAVEL EXPENSE 101.111.263 PEKAREK, KYLER 563 00411

AT&T*BILL PAYMENT
PATROL CARS MOBILE DATA 314.56 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.111.221 BRANDT, TODD M 563 00314

AVERA HEART HOSPITAL S
MEDICAL SUPPLIES AED 909.00 MEDICAL, SAFETY, & LAB. S 203.203.243 ORR, BRITTANY 563 00021

BAKER-TAYLOR
BOOKS 2,759.57 BOOKS 101.142.340 WIBBELS, KATHL 564 00035
POSTAGE 26.38 POSTAGE 101.142.231 WIBBELS, KATHL 564 00036
2,785.95 *VENDOR TOTAL
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BARLEYMASH
LEARNING-ESRI 18.20 LEARNING 101.105.264 STERNHAGEN, KR 563 00456

BARNES&NOBLE . COM-BN

BOOK 13.64 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.105.232 BAILEY, COLLEE 564 00005
BOOK 13.64 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.106.232 BAILEY, COLLEE 564 00006
BOOK 13.64 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.111.232 BAILEY, COLLEE 564 00007
BOOK 13.64 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.114.232 BAILEY, COLLEE 564 00008
BOOK 13.64 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.122.232 BAILEY, COLLEE 564 00009
BOOK 13.64 OFFICE SUPPLIES 201.201.232 BAILEY, COLLEE 564 00010
BOOK 13.64 OFFICE SUPPLIES 601.601.232 BAILEY, COLLEE 564 00011
BOOK 13.64 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.102.232 BAILEY, COLLEE 564 00012
BOOK 27.34 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.102.232 BAILEY, COLLEE 564 00013
BOOK 27.27 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.104.232 BAILEY, COLLEE 564 00014
163.73 *VENDOR TOTAL

BECKER BODY SHOP
REPAIR PATROL CAR 276.00 REP. & MAINT. -VEHICLES 101.111.222 BURGESON, MICH 563 00437

BOLLER PRINTING
OFFICE SUPPLIES 16.35 OFFICE SUPPLIES 201.201.232 LACROIX, BRITT 563 00399

BOMGAARS #2 YANKTON

TRUCK SUPPLIES 2.99 REP. & MAINT. -VEHICLES 621.621.222 BORNITZ, CHRIS 563 00042
EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 17.99 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 621.621.221 BORNITZ, CHRIS 563 00044
SHOP SUPPLIES 11.28 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 621.621.223 BORNITZ, CHRIS 563 00046
CLUB REPAIRS 16.68 CLUB REPAIRS 641.641.790 DOBY, KEVIN 563 00449
LIGHT REPAIR 17.58 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 ESKENS, REBECC 563 00382
GLOVES 48.93 UNIFORMS & DRY GOODS 611.611.244 GARVEY, TIMOTH 563 00331
SHOP SUPPLIES 85.04 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 GLEICH, JOHN E 563 00092
SHOP SUPPLIES 14.88 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 GLEICH, JOHN E 563 00098
SHOP SUPPLIES 93.83 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 GLEICH, JOHN E 563 00100
DIGESTER PLUMBING 20.88 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 611.611.221 GUSSO, GREGORY 563 00208
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 16.48 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 611.611.236 HANSON, TANNER 563 00300
MATS 113.97 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 601.601.221 HINES, GORDON 563 00261
COURSE SUPPLIES 31.98 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223 JENSEN, DOUGLA 563 00177
SHOP SUPPLIES 68.99 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223 JENSEN, DOUGLA 563 00187
SHOP SUPPLIES 62.56 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223 JENSEN, DOUGLA 563 00189
COURSE SUPPLIES 13.48 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223 JENSEN, DOUGLA 563 00197
FLOWER SUPPLIES 89.85 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 201.201.241 KORTAN, LISA A 563 00470
SHOP SUPPLIES 8.78 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 KORTAN, LISA A 563 00475
PLANT SUPPLIES 131.60 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 201.201.241 KORTAN, LISA A 563 00477
SHOP SUPPLIES 16.99 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 KORTAN, LISA A 563 00478
LETTERS, BATTERIES 23.46 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 KULHAVY, KEVIN 563 00278
LIGHTS 26.98 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 KULHAVY, KEVIN 563 00284
IRRIGATION PARTS 13.50 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 601.601.221 PETERSON, ALAN 563 00213
WEED SPRAY 69.99 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 601.601.241 PETERSON, ALAN 563 00214
WIRE ROPE 71.55 SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE 101.123.247 POTTS, COREY 563 00294
PEST CONTROL 17.97 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 101.123.236 ROBB, MARY L 564 00018

PEST CONTROL 47.96 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 637.637.241 ROBB, MARY L 564 00019
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BOMGAARS #2 YANKTON

SUPPLIES 3.19 REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226 ROBINSON, DONN 563 00199
DUCT TAPE, LAWN BAGS 24.97 SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE 101.123.247 ROHDE, LEVI 563 00407
WELDING EQUIPMENT REFUND 12.99CR SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE 611.611.247 RYE, TERRY 563 00290
WALL REPAIR 15.57 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 611.611.223 RYE, TERRY 563 00291
WEED KILLER 69.99 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 101.127.241 RYKEN, ROBERT 563 00161
MAT 37.99 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 601.601.221 SCHANTZ, DWAYN 563 00380
UNIFORMS 53.95 UNIFORMS & DRY GOODS 201.201.244 SNOOK, JAMES D 563 00059
PARK SUPPLIES 25.54 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 SNYDER, ROBERT 563 00101
PARK SUPPLIES 29.56 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 SNYDER, ROBERT 563 00102
XHD GREASE 39.90 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.123.221 STEFFEN, MARVI 564 00023
HI-TEMP GREASE 67.79 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 STEFFEN, MARVI 564 00024
PARK SUPPLIES 4.98 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 VANWINKLE, MIC 563 00106
1,516.61 *VENDOR TOTAL

BOWMAN MANUFACTURING
SAFETY TOOLS 153.47 MEDICAL, SAFETY, & LAB. S 601.601.243 HINES, GORDON 563 00269

BUILDASIGN.COM
PARK SUPPLIES 201.15 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 MCHENRY, CHASI 563 00487

BUTLER MACHINERY-04

DOOR GLASS 131.75 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 STEFFEN, MARVI 563 00137
DOOR LATCHES 105.20 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 STEFFEN, MARVI 563 00145
236.95 *VENDOR TOTAL
CABOT
CHEMICALS 15,900.00 CHEMICALS & GASES 601.601.240 HINES, GORDON 563 00259

CAMPBELL PET CO - WHOL
DOG POUND SUPPLY 261.54 ANIMAL SHELTER SUPPLIES 101.113.246 BRASEL, LISA M 563 00390

CASEYS GEN STORE 2260
STAFF APPRECIATION 11.99 RECREATION SUPPLIES 701.701.242 BRUNKEN, JOYCE 563 00002

CASEYS GEN STORE 2268
MUSIC AT MERIDIAN SUPPLY 26.57 PROMOTIONAL 201.201.210 BIES, BRAD 563 00387

CEDAR COUNTY VETERINAR
K-9 CARE 112.20 K-9 UNIT MEDICAL CARE 101.111.246 NOLZ, PAT 563 00334

CENTER POINT LARGE PRI
BOOKS 130.62 BOOKS 101.142.340 WIBBELS, KATHL 563 00366

CHIEF SUPPLY
BUMPER FOR PATROL CAR 396.60 REP. & MAINT. -VEHICLES 101.111.222 BRANDT, TODD M 563 00317

CITY OF YANKTON
FUEL 9.00 GARAGE GASOLINE & LUBRIC 101.127.238 ROINSTAD, MIKE 563 00201



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
08/03/2016 12:26:54 P-Card Schedule of Bills GL540R-V08.03 PAGE 4

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

CLARKS RENTALS CUSTOM

POWER WASHER 30.00 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.141.223 MILES, CONNIE 563 00230

K-9 KENNEL PAD 79.00 K-9 UNIT MEDICAL CARE 101.111.246 PEKAREK, KYLER 563 00408

RENTAL 113.00 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 204.204.221 WUBBEN, ROBERT 563 00079

RENTAL 46.50 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 204.204.221 WUBBEN, ROBERT 563 00085
268.50 *VENDOR TOTAL

CONCRETE MATERIALS

PLANT SUPPLIES 1,044.40 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 201.201.241 KORTAN, LISA A 563 00472
PLANT SUPPLIES 48.00 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 201.201.241 KORTAN, LISA A 563 00473
PARK SUPPLIES 622.00 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 MCHENRY, CHASI 563 00490
K-9 KENNEL PAD 372.22 K-9 UNIT MEDICAL CARE 101.111.246 PEKAREK, KYLER 563 00409
2,086.62 *VENDOR TOTAL
COWBOY #8
FUEL 35.01 TRAVEL EXPENSE 601.601.263 TRAMP, JASON 563 00203

COX AUTO SUPPLY

GASKETS 7.75 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 601.601.221 CHYTKA, SAGE 563 00254
EQUIPMENT REPAIR 30.54 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 201.201.221 GLEICH, JOHN E 563 00099
BUSHING & SHEAVE 32.23 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 601.601.221 HINES, GORDON 563 00262
SHOP SUPPLIES 8.04 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223 JENSEN, DOUGLA 563 00174
EQUIPMENT REPAIR 76.62 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221 JENSEN, DOUGLA 563 00178
EQUIPMENT REPAIR 15.12 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221 JENSEN, DOUGLA 563 00179
EQUIPMENT REPAIR 6.87 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221 JENSEN, DOUGLA 563 00180
EQUIPMENT REPAIR 76.51 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221 JENSEN, DOUGLA 563 00184
EQUIPMENT REPAIR 28.20 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221 JENSEN, DOUGLA 563 00188
EQUIPMENT REPAIR 24 .54 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221 JENSEN, DOUGLA 563 00194
GREASE 17.52 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.127.221 RYKEN, ROBERT 563 00170
SEAL 6.90 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 STEFFEN, MARVI 563 00151
330.84 *VENDOR TOTAL
CRESCENT ELECTRIC 029
SHOP SUPPLIES 44.78 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 GLEICH, JOHN E 563 00091
CABLE 212.33 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.127.221 RYKEN, ROBERT 563 00169
FASTENERS 44.88 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.126.221 RYKEN, ROBERT 563 00172
SHOP SUPPLIES 12.77 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 SNOOK, JAMES D 563 00055
314.76 *VENDOR TOTAL
DAKOTA ARCHERY
GUN CLEANING EQUIPMENT 91.68 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.111.221 BURGESON, MICH 563 00443
DAKTRONICS
BASEBALL SCOREBOARD REPR 810.00 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 FRICK, BRIAN M 563 00069
CASE ID 160.00 RECREATION SUPPLIES 203.203.242 GROTENHUIS, TR 563 00428
970.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

DAYHUFF ENTERPRISES IN
MULTIFOLD TOWELS 70.00 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 611.611.236 HANSON, TANNER 563 00310
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DAYHUFF ENTERPRISES IN

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 272.30 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 101.125.236 MILES, CONNIE 563 00223
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 227.50 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 101.141.236 MILES, CONNIE 563 00228
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 110.91 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 101.127.236 RYKEN, ROBERT 563 00166
680.71 *VENDOR TOTAL
DELTA
LEARNING-ESRI 25.00 LEARNING 101.105.264 STERNHAGEN, KR 563 00460

DESKTOP SUPPLIES.COM

POSTCARDS 391.55 OFFICE SUPPLIES 601.601.232 BAILEY, COLLEE 564 00003
POSTCARDS 130.52 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.106.232 BAILEY, COLLEE 564 00004
522.07 *VENDOR TOTAL
DEX*ONE
PHONE BOOK LISTING 39.00 PUBLISHING 101.142.211 WIBBELS, KATHL 563 00361

DOMINO S 1821
TEEN NIGHT 55.92 RECREATION SUPPLIES 202.202.242 ORR, BRITTANY 563 00028

DUNHAMS 122

MEDICINE BALL 69.98 RECREATION SUPPLIES 203.203.242 GROTENHUIS, TR 563 00436
DX SERVICE
HYPOCHLORITE 563.78 CHEMICALS & GASES 611.611.240 HANSON, TANNER 563 00295
HYPOCHLORITE 558.03 CHEMICALS & GASES 611.611.240 HANSON, TANNER 563 00309
SALT 3,327.10 CHEMICALS & GASES 601.601.240 HINES, GORDON 563 00256
SALT 1,901.20 CHEMICALS & GASES 601.601.240 HINES, GORDON 563 00268
SALT 1,425.90 CHEMICALS & GASES 601.601.240 HINES, GORDON 563 00273
7,776.01 *VENDOR TOTAL

ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY

ELECTRICAL PARTS 78.50 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 601.601.221 HINES, GORDON 563 00263
FREIGHT VFD REPAIR 83.14 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 601.601.221 HINES, GORDON 563 00266
SUPPLIES 9.33 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223 MILES, CONNIE 563 00227
HOLE SAW KIT 161.41 SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE 801.801.247 STEFFEN, MARVI 563 00141
PLUG STRIP 85.26 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 801.801.221 STEFFEN, MARVI 563 00142
417.64 *VENDOR TOTAL
ECO WATER
EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 108.00 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.142.221 WIBBELS, KATHL 563 00355

EMBROIDERY & SCREEN WO
UNIFORMS 128.00 UNIFORMS & DRY GOODS 201.201.244 LACROIX, BRITT 563 00395

EMERSON MANUFACTURING
RELEASE VALVE 53.87 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 STEFFEN, MARVI 563 00143

FACEBK *KBWDV968W2
ADVERTISMENT 1.87 PUBLISHING 201.201.211 LACROIX, BRITT 563 00396
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FAIRBANK EQUIPMENT

EPDM HOSE AND CLAMP 88.54 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 STEFFEN, MARVI 563 00139
HOSE AND ENDS 65.53 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 STEFFEN, MARVI 563 00149
154.07 *VENDOR TOTAL

FAMOUS DAVE S #3012
K-9 TRAINING 11.00 TRAVEL EXPENSE 101.111.263 NOLZ, PAT 563 00335

FASTENAL COMPANYO1

COURSE SUPPLIES 1.65 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221 JENSEN, DOUGLA 563 00196

CABLE TOOL 39.58 SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE 101.126.247 RYKEN, ROBERT 563 00152

PARK SUPPLIES 13.65 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 SNOOK, JAMES D 563 00054

PIPE TAP 52.80 SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE 801.801.247 STEFFEN, MARVI 563 00129

PIPE TAP 49.58 SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE 801.801.247 STEFFEN, MARVI 563 00130

PIPE TAP CREDIT 52.80CR SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE 801.801.247 STEFFEN, MARVI 563 00135
104.46 *VENDOR TOTAL

FEDEX 99829816
EVIDENCE POSTAGE 11.77 POSTAGE 101.111.231 BRANDT, TODD M 563 00312

FEJFAR PLUMBING

PLUMBING PARTS 62.52 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 601.601.221 HINES, GORDON 563 00258
SHOP SUPPLIES 50.00 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221 JENSEN, DOUGLA 563 00175
112.52 *VENDOR TOTAL
FIRESAFETYED
FIRE HELMETS 585.00 PREVENTION 101.114.268 NICKLES, LARRY 563 00481

FORT PIERRE PIZZA RANC
TRAVEL EXPENSE 10.21 TRAVEL EXPENSE 601.601.263 TRAMP, JASON 563 00204

FRED HAAR COMPANY YANK

SHOP SUPPLIES 12.26 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223 JENSEN, DOUGLA 563 00192

HYD. QUICK COUPLERS 164.33 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 STEFFEN, MARVI 563 00138

FILTERS 83.97 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 STEFFEN, MARVI 563 00147
260.56 *VENDOR TOTAL

FRENCH MEADOWS20354783

LEARNING-ESRI 15.10 LEARNING 101.105.264 STERNHAGEN, KR 563 00458
FRYNPANOFYANKTON

SUMMER READING 12.00 RECREATION SUPPLIES 701.701.242 WIBBELS, KATHL 563 00345
GAN*USATODAYCIRC

NEWSPAPER SUBSCRIPTION 273.49 SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.142.235 WIBBELS, KATHL 563 00357

GASLAMP ROCKIN BAJA
LEARNING 21.44 LEARNING 101.105.264 STERNHAGEN, KR 563 00450
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GOOD HOUSEKEEPING MAGA
MAGAZINE SUBSCRIPTION 15.97 SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.142.235 WIBBELS, KATHL 563 00369

GRAHAM TIRE #19 YA

TIRES 472.30 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 KULHAVY, KEVIN 563 00280

WHEEL BALANCE 21.90 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 KULHAVY, KEVIN 563 00281

TUBE 16.97 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.127.221 RYKEN, ROBERT 563 00165
511.17 *VENDOR TOTAL

H & K OIL INC
BALANCE TIRE 20.00 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 STEFFEN, MARVI 563 00144

HARD DRIVE CENTRAL
COPIER LEASE 57.35 COPIES 101.111.234 BRANDT, TODD M 563 00311

HEDAHLS - YANKTON

GARBAGE TRUCK REPAIR 304.99 REP. & MAINT. -VEHICLES 201.201.222 GLEICH, JOHN E 563 00095
EMERY CLOTH 87.92 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 611.611.221 GUSSO, GREGORY 563 00210
BUILDING REPAIRS 58.90 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223 JENSEN, DOUGLA 563 00186
SUPPLIES 13.48 REP. & MAINT. -VEHICLES 611.611.222 ROBINSON, DONN 563 00198
465.29 *VENDOR TOTAL
HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS
TRAVEL EXPENSE 66.32 TRAVEL EXPENSE 201.201.263 LACROIX, BRITT 563 00402
HOLIDAY STNSTORE 3894
TRAVEL EXPENSE 26.03 TRAVEL EXPENSE 201.201.263 LACROIX, BRITT 563 00403
HURCO TECHNOLOGIES
PARTS 196.78 REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226 GARVEY, TIMOTH 563 00327
HY VEE GAS 5899
BOTTLED WATER 6.37 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.111.232 PEKAREK, KYLER 563 00414
HY VEE 1899
DOC WORK PROGRAM 19.96 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 621.621.223 BORNITZ, CHRIS 563 00040
STAFF APPRECIATION 23.38 RECREATION SUPPLIES 701.701.242 BRUNKEN, JOYCE 563 00004
ENTREE 5.72 ENTREE 641.641.710 JEFFERS, THOMA 563 00417
DOC WORK PROGRAM 17.92 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223 JENSEN, DOUGLA 563 00185
DOC WORK PROGRAM 17.92 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223 JENSEN, DOUGLA 563 00195
PARK SUPPLIES 22.94 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 LACROIX, BRITT 563 00397
PROMOTIONS 76.14 PROMOTIONAL 201.201.210 LACROIX, BRITT 563 00405
PROMOTIONS 52.07 PROMOTIONAL 201.201.210 LACROIX, BRITT 563 00406
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 22.02 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 101.125.236 MILES, CONNIE 563 00218
DOC WORK PROGRAM 10.00 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223 MILES, CONNIE 563 00219
SUPPLIES 33.94 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223 MILES, CONNIE 563 00231
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 1.98 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223 MILES, CONNIE 563 00234
DOC WORK PROGRAM 12.00 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223 MILES, CONNIE 563 00241
SWIM CARNIVAL 44.78 RECREATION SUPPLIES 202.202.242 ORR, BRITTANY 563 00026

CONCESSIONS - GATORADE 58.56 MISCELLANEOUS CONCESSION 203.203.728 ORR, BRITTANY 563 00034
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REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN
REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN
GARAGE PARTS

REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING

Bills

FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM

201.
701.
701.
204.
204.
204.
204.

201

211.
641.
201.
101.

601.

203.
201.
201.

621.
621.
201.
201.
801.
201.
201.
201.
201.

.201

.114

L1111

.201

.105

201.
701.
701.
204.
204.
204.
204.

231.
641.
201.
131.

601

203.
201.
201.

621.
621.
201.
201.
801.
201.
201.
201.
201.

223
242
242
223
223
223
221

.241

566
204
204
555

.261

.221

.244

236
236
236

.263

.264

221
221
221
221
249
221
223
221
223

CITY OF YANKTON

GL540R-V08.03 PAGE 8

INVOICE

VANWINKLE, MIC
WIBBELS, KATHL
WIBBELS, KATHL
WUBBEN, ROBERT
WUBBEN, ROBERT
WUBBEN, ROBERT
WUBBEN, ROBERT

KORTAN, LISA A

LARSON, TODD R
LARSON, TODD R
LARSON, TODD R
MCHENRY, CHASTI

KURTENBACH, TH

HINES, GORDON

PEKAREK, KYLER

GROTENHUIS, TR
SNOOK, JAMES D
SNOOK, JAMES D

LACROIX, BRITT

STERNHAGEN, KR

BORNITZ, CHRIS
BORNITZ, CHRIS
ESKENS, REBECC
FRICK, BRIAN M
KULHAVY, KEVIN
SNOOK, JAMES D
SNOOK, JAMES
SNOOK, JAMES
SNOOK, JAMES

O o u

PO# F/P ID LINE

563 00104
563 00337
563 00349
563 00080
563 00081
563 00086
563 00089

563 00469

563 00016
563 00019
563 00020
563 00489

563 00013

563 00265

563 00412

563 00434
563 00053
563 00061

563 00400

563 00453

563 00047
563 00048
563 00385
563 00077
563 00288
563 00052
563 00063
563 00065
563 00066



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM
08/03/2016 12:26:54

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION

KAISER REFRIGERATION I
PARK SUPPLIES
WEEDEATER REPAIR
EQUIPMENT REPAIR
EQUIPMENT REPAIR
EQUIPMENT REPAIR
EQUIPMENT REPAIR

KENDELL DOORS & HARDWA

DOOR HARDWARD FOR PARKS

KMART 4813
SUMMER READING

KOLETZKY IMPLEMENT INC
FUEL PUMP

KOPETSKYS ACE HDWE
TOOLS
PARK SUPPLIES
PARK SUPPLIES
BATTERY
WASP SPRAY
WIRE BRUSH
TOOLS
BUILDING SUPPLIES
CHARGERS
TWO SHADE TENTS
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SPRINKLER PARTS
WEED SPRAY
FLOOR PAINT SUPPLIES
GAS CAN REPLACEMENTS
PAINT SUPPLIES
AIR FILTERS
RANGE SUPPLIES
PHONE CORD
CLOCK
SIMPLE GREEN
BOWL CLEANER
CAULK
MERCHANDISE
BUILDING SUPPLIES
PARK SUPPLIES
PARK SUPPLIES
PARK SUPPLIES
CLEANING SUPPLIES
PARK SUPPLIES

AMOUNT

17.
98.
17.
39.
36.
53.
.48

794

540.

49.

66.

49.
l6.
18.
.48
26.
.99
355.

13.
115.
199.
.78
.47
.74
.90
45.
97.
17.
.49
34.
64.
.99
.48
.99
.49
.98
33.
.47
.96
.50
33.
.47

85

15
14

11

23

22

29

61.

99
98
99
80
89
98

00

94

00

99
99
83
94
94
98

91
98

99
92
97

69

98

80

60

P-Card Schedule of

ACCOUNT NAME

REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN
REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN
REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN
REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN
REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN

*VENDOR TOTAL

REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING

RECREATION SUPPLIES

GARAGE PARTS

SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - PLANT
MEDICAL, SAFETY, & LAB. S
REP. & MAINT. - PLANT
SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE
REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN
REP & MAINT - MOBILE COM
PROMOTIONAL

REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
MOTOR VEHICLE REPAIR & M

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
MERCHANDISE

REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING

Bills

FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM

201.
204.
204.
204.
204.
204.

201

701

801.

601.
201.
201.
611.
611.
611.
601.
641.
101.
201.
101.
101.
101.
101.
101.
101.
101.
101.
101.
101.
637.
637.
637.
101.
101.
641.
641.
201.
201.
201.
201.
201.

.201

.701

201.
204.
204.
204.
204.
204.

801

601.
201.
201.
611.
611.
611.
601.
641.
114.
201.
125
125
141
141
125
141
125
141
141
111
637
637
637.
123.
127.
641.
641.
201.
201.
201.
201.
201.

223
221
221
221
221
221

.223

.242

.249

247
223
223
221
243
221
247
221
225
210

.223
.223
.223
.223
.223
.223
.247
.223
.223
.221
.232
.232

222
236
223
766
223
223
223
223
236
223

CITY OF YANKTON

GL540R-V08.03 PAGE 9

INVOICE

VANWINKLE, MIC
WUBBEN, ROBERT
WUBBEN, ROBERT
WUBBEN, ROBERT
WUBBEN, ROBERT
WUBBEN, ROBERT

MORROW, JOSEPH

BRUNKEN, JOYCE

STEFFEN, MARVI

CHYTKA, SAGE
ESKENS, REBECC
FRICK, BRIAN M
GUSSO, GREGORY
HANSON, TANNER
HANSON, TANNER
HINES, GORDON
JENSEN, DOUGLA
KURTENBACH, TH
LARSON, TODD R
MILES, CONNIE
MILES, CONNIE
MILES, CONNIE
MILES, CONNIE
MILES, CONNIE
MILES, CONNIE
MILES, CONNIE
MILES, CONNIE
MILES, CONNIE
O FARRELL, SAR
ROBB, MARY L
ROBB, MARY L
ROBB, MARY L
ROBB, MARY L
RYKEN, ROBERT
SCHIEFFER, AMA
SCHIEFFER, AMA
SNOOK, JAMES
SNOOK, JAMES
SNOOK, JAMES
SNOOK, JAMES
SNOOK, JAMES

sRvlvlvlv)

PO# F/P ID LINE

563 00107
563 00078
563 00082
563 00083
563 00084
563 00090

563 00117

563 00001

563 00128

563 00249
563 00386
563 00073
563 00207
563 00299
563 00302
563 00260
563 00183
563 00010
563 00014
563 00222
563 00224
563 00232
563 00233
563 00235
563 00236
563 00238
563 00240
563 00242
563 00289
563 00121
564 00015
564 00016
564 00017
563 00153
563 00421
563 00424
563 00049
563 00057
563 00060
563 00062
563 00067



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
08/03/2016 12:26:54 P-Card Schedule of Bills GL540R-V08.03 PAGE 10

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

KOPETSKYS ACE HDWE
PARK SUPPLIES 6.99 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 SNOOK, JAMES D 563 00068
1,442.61 *VENDOR TOTAL

LARRYS CANVAS & CUSTOM
WEEDEATER REPAIR 5.00 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 204.204.221 WUBBEN, ROBERT 563 00088

LARRYS HEATING AND

FILTERS 171.84 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.126.221 RYKEN, ROBERT 563 00171

BUILDING MAINTENANCE 76.00 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223 WIBBELS, KATHL 563 00376

BUILDING MAINTENANCE 334.95 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223 WIBBELS, KATHL 563 00377
582.79 *VENDOR TOTAL

LASER BARN LASER TAG
SUMMER PROGRAMS 440.00 RECREATION SUPPLIES 203.203.242 ORR, BRITTANY 563 00032

LAYNE CHRISTENSEN COMP
WELL TESTING 506.00 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 601.601.221 HINES, GORDON 563 00264

LEE NEWSPAPER ADVERTIS
ADVERTISMENT 1,956.61 PUBLISHING 201.201.211 LACROIX, BRITT 563 00393

LEWIS AND CLARK FORD

REPAIR OF PATROL CAR 246.35 REP. & MAINT. -VEHICLES 101.111.222 BRANDT, TODD M 563 00313
CREDIT FOR TAX 4.80CR GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 KULHAVY, KEVIN 563 00277
241.55 *VENDOR TOTAL

LIL PIGGY S BAR-B-Q
LEARNING 15.36 LEARNING 101.105.264 STERNHAGEN, KR 563 00454

MAG*MAGAZINES.COM
SUBSCRIPTION 78.00 SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 203.203.235 MCHENRY, CHASI 563 00491

MARK S MACHINERY INC

EQUIPMENT REPAIR 46.97 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221 JENSEN, DOUGLA 563 00181
EQUIPMENT REPAIR 14.52 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221 JENSEN, DOUGLA 563 00182
61.49 *VENDOR TOTAL

MEAD LUMBER

BUILDING MATERIALS 34.98 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 611.611.223 GUSSO, GREGORY 563 00211

ROOF REPAIR 66.15 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 611.611.223 HANSON, TANNER 563 00306

BUILDING REPAIR 150.00 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223 JEFFERS, THOMA 563 00419

SILICA SAND 15.00 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.114.223 NICKLES, LARRY 563 00479

PARK SUPPLIES 526.82 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 SNYDER, ROBERT 563 00103

PARK SUPPLIES 39.47 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 VANWINKLE, MIC 563 00105
832.42 *VENDOR TOTAL

MEDEX SUPPLY DISTRIBUT
STILL HEATING ELEMENT 617.49 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 611.611.221 HANSON, TANNER 563 00296



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
08/03/2016 12:26:54 P-Card Schedule of Bills GL540R-V08.03 PAGE 11

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

MEDTOX DIAGNOSTIC INC
DRUG TESTING KITS 543.76 SPECIAL ACCOUNT - DETECT 101.111.266 BRANDT, TODD M 563 00322

MENARDS YANKTON SD

BUILDING REPAIR 117.86 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 621.621.223 BORNITZ, CHRIS 563 00037
BUILDING REPAIR 18.30 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 621.621.223 BORNITZ, CHRIS 563 00038
NEW BUILDING 115.44 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 621.621.223 BORNITZ, CHRIS 563 00039
BUILDING REPAIR 16.74 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 621.621.223 BORNITZ, CHRIS 563 00041
SHOP SUPPLIES 44.95 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 621.621.223 BORNITZ, CHRIS 563 00043
RANGE SUPPLY 64.58 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.111.221 BURGESON, MICH 563 00439
RANGE SUPPLIES 40.57 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.111.202 BURGESON, MICH 563 00441
EXTENSION CORDS 168.44 SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE 601.601.247 CHYTKA, SAGE 563 00250
PLUMBING PARTS 6.61 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 601.601.221 CHYTKA, SAGE 563 00251
A/C REPAIR PARTS 256.28 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 601.601.221 CHYTKA, SAGE 563 00253
CHEMICAL FEED PARTS 225.06 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 601.601.221 CHYTKA, SAGE 563 00255
PARK SUPPLIES 51.88 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 FRICK, BRIAN M 563 00071
PARK SUPPLIES 24.99 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 FRICK, BRIAN M 563 00072
PARK SUPPLIES 119.78 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 FRICK, BRIAN M 563 00074
PLUMBING SUPPLIES 7.95 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 611.611.221 GUSSO, GREGORY 563 00209
BLOWER ROOM FAN 195.92 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 611.611.221 HANSON, TANNER 563 00298
TABLES AND CHAIRS 1,163.00 RECREATION SUPPLIES 641.641.242 JEFFERS, THOMA 563 00416
SHOP SUPPLIES 23.90 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223 JENSEN, DOUGLA 563 00193
AGRICULTURE SUPPLIES 19.98 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 201.201.241 KORTAN, LISA A 563 00468
PLANT SUPPLIES 19.99 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 201.201.241 KORTAN, LISA A 563 00474
PLANT SUPPLIES 199.84 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 201.201.241 KORTAN, LISA A 563 00476
LUBRICANT 5.25 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 KULHAVY, KEVIN 563 00285
CITY HALL SUPPLIES 11.55 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223 MILES, CONNIE 563 00217
PROJECT SUPPLIES 3.36 CONFERENCE & MEETINGS 101.102.265 MILES, CONNIE 563 00220
SUPPLIES 17.14 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223 MILES, CONNIE 563 00221
WHEEL FOR CHAIR RACK 6.99 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223 MILES, CONNIE 563 00225
SENIOR CENTER SPRINKLER 91.94 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.141.223 MILES, CONNIE 563 00226
SPRINKLER REPAIRS 46.39 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.141.223 MILES, CONNIE 563 00229
REPLACE CEILING TILE 47.90 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223 MILES, CONNIE 563 00239
SWIM CARNIVAL 22.94 RECREATION SUPPLIES 202.202.242 ORR, BRITTANY 563 00022
BUILDING REPAIR 20.66 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 203.203.223 ORR, BRITTANY 563 00031
BLINDS 45.12 OFFICE SUPPLIES 637.637.232 ROBB, MARY L 563 00122
WINDOW BLINDS 65.90 OFFICE SUPPLIES 637.637.232 ROBB, MARY L 563 00124
SUPPLIES 37.96 SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE 601.601.247 ROBINSON, DONN 563 00200
SLUDGE JUDGE HOUSING 23.07 SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE 611.611.247 RYE, TERRY 563 00292
STRIPPING PAD 9.00 SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE 101.127.247 RYKEN, ROBERT 563 00157
TOOLS/HARDWARE 47.25 SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE 101.127.247 RYKEN, ROBERT 563 00159
TOOLS/HARDWARE 35.62 SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE 101.127.247 RYKEN, ROBERT 563 00162
PARK SUPPLIES 10.07 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 SNOOK, JAMES D 563 00056
PLUMBING PARTS 53.81 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 601.601.221 TRAMP, JASON 563 00205
3,503.98 *VENDOR TOTAL

MIDWEST LABORATORIES
MONTHLY NUTRIENT TESTING 96.95 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 611.611.202 HANSON, TANNER 563 00301



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
08/03/2016 12:26:54 P-Card Schedule of Bills GL540R-V08.03 PAGE 12

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

MIDWEST TURF OMAHA

MOWER REPAIR 169.11 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 201.201.221 GLEICH, JOHN E 563 00096
NARTEC INC
DRUG TESTING KITS 180.00 MEDICAL & SAFETY SUPPLIE 101.111.243 BRANDT, TODD M 563 00321

NATIONAL AUDUBON SOCIE

MAGAZINE SUBSCRIPTION 20.00 SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.142.235 WIBBELS, KATHL 563 00375
NIMCO INC
SUMMER READING 199.85 RECREATION SUPPLIES 701.701.242 BRUNKEN, JOYCE 563 00003

NOR*NORTHERN TOOL

PARK SUPPLIES 433.65 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 FRICK, BRIAN M 563 00070
PARK SUPPLIES 182.68 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 FRICK, BRIAN M 563 00076
616.33 *VENDOR TOTAL

NORTHERN TOOL EQUIP

SHOP EXPENSE 34.99 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 GLEICH, JOHN E 563 00093
SHOP EXPENSE 19.98 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 GLEICH, JOHN E 563 00094
POWER WASHER PARTS 3.54 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 611.611.221 HANSON, TANNER 563 00304
POWER WASHER PARTS 178.14 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 611.611.221 HANSON, TANNER 563 00305
236.65 *VENDOR TOTAL
NOVELTY MACHINE AND SU
VACUUM PUMP REPAIR 196.75 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 601.601.221 HINES, GORDON 563 00272
NVEC
MEMBERSHIP DUES 49.00 MEMBERSHIP DUES 101.114.261 KURTENBACH, TH 563 00011
OLSONS PEST TECHNICIAN
BUILDING SUPPLIES 68.00 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223 JEFFERS, THOMA 563 00418
OREILLY AUTO 00032326
PARTS CLEANER 27.99 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 611.611.221 GUSSO, GREGORY 563 00212
COOLANT HOSES 25.54 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 KULHAVY, KEVIN 563 00275
DEF TREATMENT 75.00 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 KULHAVY, KEVIN 563 00276
LIGHTS 26.95 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 KULHAVY, KEVIN 563 00283
155.48 *VENDOR TOTAL
ORIENTAL TRADING CO
TOGETHER WE'RE ONE EVENT 120.87 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.102.202 BAILEY, COLLEE 563 00115
OVERDRIVE DIST
DOWNLOADABLE BOOK 8.97 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.142.202 WIBBELS, KATHL 563 00338
DOWNLOADABLE BOOK 17.99 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.142.202 WIBBELS, KATHL 563 00344
DOWNLOADABLE BOOKS 960.17 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.142.202 WIBBELS, KATHL 563 00360

987.13 *VENDOR TOTAL



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
08/03/2016 12:26:54 P-Card Schedule of Bills GL540R-V08.03 PAGE 13

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

PAYPAL *NEWEGGCOM
FLASH DRIVES 34.95 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.105.232 PETERS, TAYLOR 563 00466

POLO/RL GRETNA 242
DET. CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 137.84 UNIFORMS 101.111.244 BRANDT, TODD M 563 00318

POSTAGE REFILL
MAILSTATION POSTAGE 100.00 POSTAGE 101.142.231 WIBBELS, KATHL 563 00356

PRANDOMHOUSE8007333000

BOOK 20.25 BOOKS 101.142.340 WIBBELS, KATHL 563 00339
AUDIO BOOK 33.75 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 WIBBELS, KATHL 563 00340
BOOK 21.75 BOOKS 101.142.340 WIBBELS, KATHL 563 00351
BOOK 21.00 BOOKS 101.142.340 WIBBELS, KATHL 563 00352
AUDIO BOOKS 232.50 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 WIBBELS, KATHL 563 00362
BOOK 19.50 BOOKS 101.142.340 WIBBELS, KATHL 563 00363
AUDIO BOOK 30.00 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 WIBBELS, KATHL 563 00364
AUDIO BOOK 30.00 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 WIBBELS, KATHL 563 00371
408.75 *VENDOR TOTAL

PRZCHARGE . PREZI.COM
SUBSCRIPTION 118.00 SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.102.235 NELSON, AMY 563 00333

PUMP & PANTRY #50
TRAVEL FOR K9 TO OMAHA 19.00 TRAVEL EXPENSE 101.111.263 NOLZ, PAT 563 00336

QUALITY COAST GOURMET
LEARNING-ESRI 11.81 LEARNING 101.105.264 STERNHAGEN, KR 563 00457

QUILL CORPORATION

OFFICE SUPPLIES 93.34 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.104.232 CLOUGH, ANN L 563 00247

OFFICE SUPPLIES 9.49 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.104.232 CLOUGH, ANN L 563 00248

OFFICE SUPPLIES 48.97 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 WIBBELS, KATHL 563 00342

OFFICE SUPPLIES 20.58 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 WIBBELS, KATHL 563 00350

OFFICE SUPPLIES 63.97 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 WIBBELS, KATHL 563 00367
236.35 *VENDOR TOTAL

RAY ALLEN MANUFACTURIN
K9 EQUIPMENT 344.99 K-9 UNIT MEDICAL CARE 101.111.246 PEKAREK, KYLER 563 00413

RECREATION SUPPLY COMP
MEMORIAL POOL SUPPLIES 677.09 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 202.202.223 ORR, BRITTANY 563 00024

RESIDENCE INN GASLAMP
LEARNING-ESRI 1,267.85 LEARNING 101.105.264 STERNHAGEN, KR 563 00462

RH *BIZ SELF-SERVICE
BOOK-CREDIT 21.00CR BOOKS 101.142.340 WIBBELS, KATHL 563 00353



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM
08/03/2016 12:26:54

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION

RIVERSIDE HYDRAULICS
HYDRAULIC END
HOSE
HOSE AND ENDS
REBUILD CYLINDER

RME*THE GOLFWORKS
CLUB REPAIRS
CLUB REPAIRS
CLUB REPAIRS

RON S AUTO GLASS

WINDOW

RPS RAPID CITY AIRPORT
LEARNING-ESRI

RTIC COOLERS
COOLER

SAFE KIDS WORLDWIDE

SAFETY BELT PROGRAM CERT

SD LIB ASSOCIA0O0 OF 00
WORKSHOP REGISTRATION

CONFERENCE REGISTRATION
MEMBERSHIP DUES-WIBBELS

SEARS HOMETOWN 3278
BUILDING SUPPLIES

SHEEHAN MACK SALES AND
TURBOCHARGER

SHELL OIL 12435361006
MUSIC AT MERIDIAN ICE

SHELL OIL 57444718506
TRAVEL EXPENSE

SHELL OIL 57444720205
LEARNING-ESRI

SHERWIN WILLIAMS #3016
BUILDING REPAIRS
PAINT
PAINT

AMOUNT

15.
43.
.54
272.

91

423

1,452.
307.
93.
1,854.

70.

72.

50.

45.
215.
100.
360.

20.

2,404

25.

36

23
71
93

84
80

05

.23

94
94
13
01

00

00

.99

00

00
00
00
00

00

.29

.43

00

.42

.74
L7
.58

P-Card Schedule of

ACCOUNT NAME

REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN
REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN
REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN

GARAGE PARTS
*VENDOR TOTAL

CLUB REPAIRS
CLUB REPAIRS
CLUB REPAIRS
*VENDOR TOTAL

GARAGE PARTS

LEARNING

SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE

MEMBERSHIP DUES

CONFERENCE & MEETINGS
CONFERENCE & MEETINGS
MEMBERSHIP DUES
*VENDOR TOTAL

REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING

GARAGE PARTS

PROMOTIONAL

TRAVEL EXPENSE

LEARNING

REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING

Bills

FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM

101.
101.
101.
801.

641.
641.
641.

801.

101.
101.
101.

621.

801.

101.

201.
101.
101.

.105

.114

L1111

.201

.105

123
123
123
801

641
641
641

801

142.
142.
142.

621

801

111

201.
127.
127.

.221
.221
.221
.249

.790
.790
.790

.249

.264

.247

.261

265
265
261

.223

.249

.210

.263

.264

223
223
223

INVOICE

GOBEL,
GOBEL,
GOBEL,
STEFFEN, MARVI

DOBY, KEVIN
DOBY, KEVIN
DOBY, KEVIN

STEFFEN, MARVI

STERNHAGEN, KR

KURTENBACH, TH

BURGESON, MICH

WIBBELS, KATHL
WIBBELS, KATHL
WIBBELS, KATHL

BORNITZ, CHRIS

STEFFEN, MARVI

MINGO, DAVID W

BRANDT, TODD M

STERNHAGEN, KR

ESKENS, REBECC
RYKEN, ROBERT
RYKEN, ROBERT

F/P ID

P 563
563
563

P 563

563
563
563

563

563

563

563
563
563

563

563

563

563
563
563

CITY OF YANKTON
GL540R-V08.03 PAGE

LINE

00425
00426
00427
00140

00446
00447
00448

00148

00463

00009

00440

00341
00372
00373

00045

00136

00116

00316

00459

00381
00154
00155
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VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

SHERWIN WILLIAMS #3016
PARK SUPPLIES 18.12 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 SNOOK, JAMES D 563 00051
207.21 *VENDOR TOTAL

SHERWIN WILLIAMS 70301

BUILDING REPAIR 84.93 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223 ESKENS, REBECC 563 00383
BUILDING REPAIR 4.54 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 ESKENS, REBECC 563 00384
DIGESTER COVER PAINT 257.82 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 611.611.221 HANSON, TANNER 563 00297
PAINT SUPPLIES 16.32 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 611.611.221 HANSON, TANNER 563 00303
DIGESTER COVER PAINT 257.97 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 611.611.221 HANSON, TANNER 563 00307
REFUND 77.35CR REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 611.611.221 HANSON, TANNER 563 00308
SENIOR CENTER PAINT 79.02 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.141.223 MILES, CONNIE 563 00215
CITY HALL PAINT 21.81 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223 MILES, CONNIE 563 00216
FLOOR PAINT SUPPLIES 140.38 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.141.223 MILES, CONNIE 563 00237
PAINT 140.38 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.127.223 RYKEN, ROBERT 563 00158
PAINT 93.58 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.127.223 RYKEN, ROBERT 563 00160
PAINT 85.98 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.127.223 RYKEN, ROBERT 563 00163
PAINT 93.58 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.127.223 RYKEN, ROBERT 563 00164
PAINT 18.79 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.126.221 RYKEN, ROBERT 563 00168
1,217.75 *VENDOR TOTAL
SHUR-CO OUTLETSERVICE
TARP AND TUBING 831.67 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 STEFFEN, MARVI 563 00127
SIRCHIE FINGER PRINT L
POLICE PATROL SUPPLIES 241.90 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.111.221 BASS, STEWART 563 00173
SOUND OF KNOWLEDGE
LEARNING-ESRI 199.00 LEARNING 101.105.264 STERNHAGEN, KR 563 00464
SPECIALTY STORE SERVIC
PROGRAM SUPPLIES 509.86 RECREATION SUPPLIES 701.701.242 WIBBELS, KATHL 563 00365
SPRINKLERWAREHOUSE.
IRRIGATION 611.52 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 201.201.241 FRICK, BRIAN M 563 00075
AGRICULTURE SUPPLIES 73.21 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 201.201.241 MCHENRY, CHASI 563 00483
AGRICULTURE SUPPLIES 380.96 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 201.201.241 MCHENRY, CHASI 563 00484
1,065.69 *VENDOR TOTAL
SPRINKLSTOR
AGRICULTURE SUPPLIES 539.00 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 201.201.241 MCHENRY, CHASI 563 00482
SQ *DEVILICIOUS FOO
LEARNING-ESRI 12.74 LEARNING 101.105.264 STERNHAGEN, KR 563 00461
STALKER RADAR
PATROL VEHICLE RADAR 60.00 REP. & MAINT. -VEHICLES 101.111.222 BRANDT, TODD M 563 00315
RADAR PART 129.95 REP. & MAINT. -VEHICLES 101.111.222 BRANDT, TODD M 563 00324

189.95 *VENDOR TOTAL
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VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

STERLING CARD SOLUTION

RECREATION SUPPLIES 248.94 RECREATION SUPPLIES 641.641.242 SCHIEFFER, AMA 563 00423
STK*SHUTTERSTOCK
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 29.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.142.202 190880 P 563 00005

STURDEVANTS-YANKTON #1

BRAKE RELEASE 32.79 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 KULHAVY, KEVIN 563 00274

V-BELT 26.72 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 KULHAVY, KEVIN 563 00279

SWITCH 50.81 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 KULHAVY, KEVIN 563 00286

FUSE 3.29 REP. & MAINT. - VEHICLES 101.114.222 NICKLES, LARRY 563 00480

V-BELTS 35.36 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 601.601.221 SCHANTZ, DWAYN 563 00379

FUSE 4.18 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 STEFFEN, MARVI 563 00134
153.15 *VENDOR TOTAL

SUMMIT RACING MAIL ORD
TOOLS 119.76 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 601.601.223 CHYTKA, SAGE 563 00252

SUPERIOR TECH PRODUCTS
CHEMICALS 2,863.50 CHEMICALS & GASES 641.641.240 WAMPOL, ROCKIE 563 00036

SUPERSHUTTLE EXECUCARS
LEARNING 9.00 LEARNING 101.105.264 STERNHAGEN, KR 563 00451

SYDS EASTSIDE AUTO

FRONT SHEILD 15.00 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 KULHAVY, KEVIN 563 00282
DOOR HANDLE 15.00 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 KULHAVY, KEVIN 563 00287
30.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

TESSMAN COMPANY SIOUX

PLANT SUPPLIES 198.97 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 201.201.241 KORTAN, LISA A 563 00471
CHEMICALS 2,011.00 CHEMICALS & GASES 641.641.240 WAMPOL, ROCKIE 563 00035
2,209.97 *VENDOR TOTAL

THE BLIND BURRO/CA
LEARNING-ESRI 17.12 LEARNING 101.105.264 STERNHAGEN, KR 563 00455

THE MENS WEARHOUSE #41
CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 70.00 UNIFORMS 101.111.244 BRANDT, TODD M 563 00320

THE UPS STORE #6716

MAIL PATROL CAR PARTS 11.67 POSTAGE 101.111.231 BURGESON, MICH 563 00438

POSTAGE 14.11 POSTAGE 101.111.231 BURGESON, MICH 563 00442

SHIPPING FEES 10.13 POSTAGE 101.104.231 CLOUGH, ANN L 563 00245
35.91 *VENDOR TOTAL

THOMSON WEST*TCD
BOOK 190.00 BOOKS 101.142.340 WIBBELS, KATHL 563 00354
BOOKS 194.00 BOOKS 101.142.340 WIBBELS, KATHL 563 00370
384.00 *VENDOR TOTAL



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM
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VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION

TMA YANKTON
PATROL CAR AC UNIT
EQUIPMENT REPAIR
SHOP SUPPLIES
TIRES
TUBE
TIRE
EQUIPMENT REPAIR

TME*HEALTH MAGAZINE
MAGAZINE SUBSCRIPTION

TRACTOR-SUPPLY-CO #026
ANIMAL POUND SUPPLY
WELDING HELMET
K-9 CARE
PARTS

TRI-ELECTRONICS
HANDHELD RADIOS/BATTERY

TRUCK TRAILER SALES &
HOSE
CLAMP
FILTER
CABLE
BACKUP ALARM

ULTRA MAX
AMMO

UNDER ARMOUR OMA
DET. CLOTHING ALLOWANCE

USA BLUE BOOK
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
PARTS

USPS 46981000730100234

MAIL WEAPONS

VIDDLER INC
VIDEO HOSTING

AMOUNT

277.

84

330

32
21

24.

51.
33.
95.
35.
216.

10
29
43
31

144

83.

411

702

45.
1,253.

36.

69

.50
104.
.44
.50
.24
.24
856.

00

61

95

07
99
98
92
96

.00

.50
.55
.75
.55
29.
.35

00

.00

98

.47
93.
.70

95

80
92

.40

95

P-Card Schedule of

ACCOUNT NAME

REP. & MAINT. -VEHICLES
REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
GARAGE PARTS

REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN
REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN
REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN

*VENDOR TOTAL

SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT

ANIMAL SHELTER SUPPLIES
SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE
K-9 UNIT MEDICAL CARE
REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN
*VENDOR TOTAL

REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN

GARAGE PARTS
GARAGE PARTS
GARAGE PARTS
GARAGE PARTS
GARAGE PARTS
*VENDOR TOTAL

AMMUNITION

UNIFORMS

REP.
REP.

MAINT. - DISTRIBU
MAINT. - DISTRIBU
REP. MAINT. - DISTRIBU
REP. MAINT. - COLLECTI
*VENDOR TOTAL

R R &

POSTAGE

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Bills

FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM

101.
201
641.
801.
101.
101.
204

101.

101.
611.
101.
101.

631.

801.
801.
801.
801.
801.

601.
601.
601.
611.

101.

101.

.201

.204

L1111

L1111

111

641
801
127
127

142

113
611
111.
123.

631

801.
801.
801.
801.
801.

601.
601.
601.
611.

111

101

.222
.221
.223
.249
.221
.221
.221

.235

.246
.247

246
221

.221

249
249
249
249
249

.267

.244

226
226
226
226

.231

.202

CITY OF YANKTON

GL540R-V08.03 PAGE 17

INVOICE

BURGESON, MICH
GLEICH, JOHN E
JENSEN, DOUGLA
ROBB, MARY L
RYKEN, ROBERT
RYKEN, ROBERT
WUBBEN, ROBERT

WIBBELS, KATHL

BRASEL, LISA M
GUSSO, GREGORY
PEKAREK, KYLER
POTTS, COREY

ROBB, MARY L

STEFFEN, MARVI
STEFFEN, MARVI
STEFFEN, MARVI
STEFFEN, MARVI
STEFFEN, MARVI

BRANDT, TODD M

BRANDT, TODD M

GARVEY, TIMOTH
GARVEY, TIMOTH
GARVEY, TIMOTH
GARVEY, TIMOTH

BURGESON, MICH

JOHNSON, DUANE

F/P ID LINE

563 00444
563 00097
563 00191
563 00126
563 00156
563 00167
563 00087

563 00374

563 00391
563 00206
563 00410
563 00293

563 00119

563 00131
563 00132
563 00133
563 00146
563 00150

563 00323

563 00319

563 00328
563 00329
563 00330
563 00332

563 00445

563 00109
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VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION

VZWRLSS*MY VZ VB P
INTERNET ACCESS
INTERNET ACCESS

VZWRLSS*PREPAID PYMNT
INVESTIGATIONS UC PHONE

WAL-MART #1483
OFFICE SUPPLIES
SUMMER PROGRAMS
OFFICE SUPPLIES
PAPER PRODUCTS
CLUB REPAIRS
SHOP SUPPLIES
MUSIC AT THE MERIDAIN
OFFICE SUPPLIES
CONCERT SERIES SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
SUMMER PROGRAMS
TEEN NIGHT
FRUIT FOR FRIDAY
PHONE
DVDS
DVDS
OFFICE SUPPLIES

WALGREENS #9806
CAT FOOD FOR POUND

WEST SIOUX CERAMICS DA
SUMMER PROGRAMS

WESTERN OFFICE PRODUCT
SIGN LAMINATION
OFFICE SUPPLY
WALL POCKETS, NOTEBOOKS
INK CARTRIDGE
PRINTER CARTRIDGES
DISPLAY BOARD
OFFICE SUPPLIES

WESTSIDE WHOLESALE

EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE

WHOLESALE SUPPLY COMPA
SHOP SUPPLIES

AMOUNT

80.
446.
526.

37.

54.
28.
23.
69.

15.
27.
.40

43.
330.

73.
.44

21

41.
.98
38.
35.
18.
850.

554.

64

64.

47.

02
17
19

98

88
66
89
88

62
64

19

90

92

92
92

02

.26

86

.00

10.
109.

36.
.45
.10
.50
233.

05

99

94

94

10

P-Card Schedule of

ACCOUNT NAME

Bills

FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 601.601.202
INTERNET ACCESS 101.105.270
*VENDOR TOTAL

SPECIAL ACCOUNT - DETECT 101.111.266
OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.104.232
RECREATION SUPPLIES 203.203.242
OFFICE SUPPLIES 203.203.232
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 601.601.236
CLUB REPAIRS 641.641.790
REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221
PROMOTIONAL 201.201.210
OFFICE SUPPLIES 201.201.232
PROMOTIONAL 201.201.210
OFFICE SUPPLIES 201.201.232
RECREATION SUPPLIES 203.203.242
RECREATION SUPPLIES 202.202.242
RECREATION SUPPLIES 203.203.242
OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.127.232
AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342
AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342
OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232
*VENDOR TOTAL

ANIMAL SHELTER SUPPLIES 101.113.246
RECREATION SUPPLIES 203.203.242
PUBLISHING 101.106.211
OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.111.232
OFFICE SUPPLIES 637.637.232
OFFICE SUPPLIES 631.631.232
OFFICE SUPPLIES 637.637.232
OFFICE SUPPLIES 637.638.232
OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232
*VENDOR TOTAL

REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.142.221
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223

CITY OF YANKTON

GL540R-V08.03 PAGE 18

INVOICE

JOHNSON, DUANE
JOHNSON, DUANE

MOSER, DARREN

CLOUGH, ANN L

GROTENHUIS, TR
GROTENHUIS, TR
HINES, GORDON

JEFFERS, THOMA
JENSEN, DOUGLA
LACROIX, BRITT
LACROIX, BRITT
LARSON, TODD R
MCHENRY, CHAST
ORR, BRITTANY

ORR, BRITTANY

ORR, BRITTANY

ROINSTAD, MIKE
WIBBELS, KATHL
WIBBELS, KATHL
WIBBELS, KATHL

BRASEL, LISA M

GROTENHUIS, TR

BIES, BRAD
BRASEL, LISA M
ROBB, MARY L
ROBB, MARY L
ROBB, MARY L
ROBB, MARY L
WIBBELS, KATHL

REIFENRATH, LO

JENSEN, DOUGLA

F/P ID LINE

563 00111
563 00112

563 00108

563 00246
563 00429
563 00433
563 00257
563 00415
563 00176
563 00394
563 00398
563 00017
563 00492
563 00025
563 00029
563 00030
563 00202
563 00359
564 00031
564 00032

563 00392

563 00430

563 00388
563 00389
563 00118
563 00120
563 00123
563 00125
563 00347

563 00007

563 00190
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VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

WM SUPERCENTER #1483

TOGETHER WE'RE ONE EVENT 13.21 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.102.202 BAILEY, COLLEE 563 00114
SUMMER PROGRAMS 29.86 RECREATION SUPPLIES 203.203.242 GROTENHUIS, TR 563 00435
REFRIGERATOR 59.00 REP & MAINT - MOBILE COM 101.114.225 KURTENBACH, TH 563 00008
PARK SUPPLIES 16.65 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 LACROIX, BRITT 563 00401
CONCERT SERIES SUPPLIES 19.25 PROMOTIONAL 201.201.210 LARSON, TODD R 563 00015
ADA EVENT SUPPLIES 78.62 PROMOTIONAL 201.201.210 LARSON, TODD R 563 00018
PLANT SUPPLIES 32.92 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 201.201.241 MCHENRY, CHASI 563 00488
PROGRAM SUPPLIES 20.40 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 MOORE, JOYCE 563 00325
DVD 17.96 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 MOORE, JOYCE 563 00326
DVD 15.96 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 MOORE, JOYCE 564 00025
SUMMER READING 70.54 RECREATION SUPPLIES 701.701.242 MOORE, JOYCE 564 00026
PROGRAM SUPPLIES 5.08 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 MOORE, JOYCE 564 00027
SWIM CARNIVAL 29.42 RECREATION SUPPLIES 202.202.242 ORR, BRITTANY 563 00023
FRUIT FOR FRIDAY 30.77 RECREATION SUPPLIES 203.203.242 ORR, BRITTANY 563 00027
FRUIT FOR FRIDAY 28.85 RECREATION SUPPLIES 203.203.242 ORR, BRITTANY 563 00033
SPRAY ADHESIVE 6.97 OFFICE SUPPLIES 637.638.232 ROBB, MARY L 564 00020
MEDICAL SUPPLIES 9.98 OFFICE SUPPLIES 637.637.232 ROBB, MARY L 564 00021
MEDICAL SUPPLIES 29.92 MEDICAL & SAFETY SUPPLIE 801.801.243 ROBB, MARY L 564 00022
ENTREE 58.11 ENTREE 641.641.710 SCHIEFFER, AMA 563 00420
OFFICE SUPPLIES 14.91 OFFICE SUPPLIES 641.641.232 SCHIEFFER, AMA 563 00422
DVDS 48.88 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 WIBBELS, KATHL 564 00028
OFFICE SUPPLIES 19.84 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 WIBBELS, KATHL 564 00029
PROGRAM SUPPLIES 7.61 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 WIBBELS, KATHL 564 00030
664.71 *VENDOR TOTAL

WMA*ROLLING STONE